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DRILLING
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DRILLS CODE KEY

LUCkH HEH HH - Bh

Drill group Drilling diameter: 21,5 Shank diameter: 825  Drilling depth: Dia x 3
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UbE HEEN OO - BE

Drill group Drilling diameter: 70 until @80 Shank diameter: @40 Drilling depth: Diax 3

HEH HEHH HH - BO

Drill group Drilling diameter; @55 Shank diameter: 832 Drilling depth: Dia x 3

HEHE O0EHE OO - Ok

Drill group Drilling diameter: 60 until 65 Shank diameter: @40 Drilling depth: Dia x 4

DIH SEgolol40f3 28510

Drill group Drilling diameter: 40 Shank diameter: @32 Drilling depth: Dia x 5

DIH CRg7iol7 504 ORY8ID

Drill group Drilling diameter: 970 until @75 Shank diameter: @40 Drilling depth: Dia x 8

LEE HEON BH - BE

Drill group Drilling diameter: 29,0 Shank diameter: @32 Drilling depth: Dia x 8

palbt@ ...



Sistema de codificacao para brocas | Sistema de codificacién para brocas

MIDIOJgOI85 090027

Drill group Drilling diameter; 885 until 90 Shank diameter: 327
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OeH HH BEH BE0

Drill group adapter Shank diameter: 332 Flute lenght: 115mm Shank diameter for MDO: ¢13

OelEH HE BEH BA0

Drill group adapter Shank diameter: ¢13 Flute lenght: 115mm Shank diameter for MDO: 328

E0r OHHE OO - BE

Drill group Drilling diameter: @55 Shank diameter: @40 Drilling depth: Dia x 8

HIBD/ P U/ EN2NOD -
| | | | | |

Drill group Number of Drill depth Drill diameter: Totallength:  Flute length:
flutes #8,6mm 89mm 47mm

Drill Series

Main workpiece material:
P: Steel

Cooling:
U: No coolnt channel
C: w/ coolant channel

Coupling:
E: cilindrical
W: Weldon

B- 299 Palbit@ SINCE ;O; (0)



N@MENCLATURE ” Nomenclatura | Nomenclatura

% SP
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e o E BP
8 R m’ ______ L~ 35
Y S

L1
L2
L Ls
@D - Drill diameter L - Length L1 - Cut length SP - Side plug
@ds - Shank diameter Ls - Shank Length L2 - Safety cut length BP - Back plug

C@@L/A\NT SU PP“:Y " Furos de refrigeracdo | Agujeros de refrigeracion

New version / Standard version™

BN U

DS v/v X/
TDC v/ N
BP - Back Plug
S5 vV X /v
SCC vV v/ SP - Side Plug
DHS vV X/ /- Available
DHC v/v X/v X - Not Available
TFD v /v v /v
MDO v/ v /v
PND vV Vv :hT?teygiv‘\:v liJ”rll)ILv:orlsalc;nur'/lllreplace the standard version when

Ealb’t@ SINCE ;O; ) B-300



@\\/E R\\_//"EW " Vista genérica | Informacién general

Jet Drills

Integrex
Drills

Trepanning Vortex Drills
Drills

Solid Carbide Drills

Diameter (mm)

3 ‘
TDS 3D Dril

50‘ 60‘

—_—

=

L1 max = 174mm

TDC 3D Diill
e ﬂ 'I—II

L1 max = 240mm

SCS Dirrill (30-4D)

L1 max = 200mm

L1 max = 320mm

DHS Drrill (6p-8D

L1 max = 300mm

==

DHC Drrill (5p-8D)

L1 max = 640mm

TFD Drill (6D-8D

=
L1 max = 240mm

Vortex Drill

L1 max = 900mm

E—
Te_———_L

L1 max = 250mm

HBDP ... SC Dirill (30-5D)

L1 max = 101mm

HE

3DP ... SC Drrill (sp)

L1 max = 162mm

- palbit @ .15
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TDS 3@ " Jet drills | Brocas jet | Brocas jet

L2 |
L1 ‘

@ds Ls BP/SP (ADH tolerance (mm)
20 50 PT-1/8 @D 3D

S5 % M 10 010/ 4015
26 PHA 20000/
Ce L Ee 500580 0154025

: : . - ) : Insert Screw Torx key
Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)

Referéncia Insert
Referencia

Order code
Codigo

184034600  TDS 13020-3D 30 WCKX 027104 P0180500 XT06

184034800  TDS 14020-3D 140 WCKX 027104 P0180500 XT06

184035000  TDS 15020-3D 150 WCKX 027104 P0180500 XT06

184035200  TDS 16025-3D 16,0 WCKX 030204 P0220500 X107

184035400  TDS 17025-3D 70 WCKX 030204 P0220500 X107

184035600  TDS 18025-3D 8,0 WCKX 030204 P0220500 X107

184035800  TDS 19025-3D 90 WCKX 030204 P0220500 X107

184036000  TDS 20025-3D 00 WCKX 030204 P0220500 X107

184036200  TDS 21025-3D 210 91 WCKX 040204 P0250503 XT08

184036400  TDS 22025-3D 2,0 94 WCKX 040204 P0250503 XT08

184036600  TDS 23025-3D 230 97 WCKX 040204 P0250503 XT08

184036800  TDS 24025-3D 240 WCKX 040204 P0250503 XT08

184037000  TDS 25025-3D 250 WCKX 040204 P0250503 XT08

184037200  TDS 26032-3D 6,0 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta

Technical Data

qub!g @ SINGE go? {OZZ\ 5502 @mea—m v page B340 ‘,é pageB-346



TDS 3@ " Jet drills | Brocas jet | Brocas jet

: : : - : : Torx key
Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)

Order code
Cadigo

Referéncia Insert
Referencia

184037300  TDS 26532-3D 265 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08

184037500  TDS 27532-3D 275 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08 (@)

184037700  TDS 28532-3D 285 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08

184037900  TDS 29532-3D 295 122 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08

184038100  TDS 31032-3D 310 WCKX 067308 P0350903 XT15

184038300  TDS 33032-3D 3,0 132 WCKX 067308 P0350903 XT15

184038500  TDS 35032-3D 5,0 WCKX 067308 P0350903 XT15

184038700  TDS 37032-3D 7,0 WCKX 067308 P0350903 XT15

184038900  TDS 39032-3D 9,0 WCKX 067308 P0350903 XT15

184039100  TDS 41032-3D 410 WCKX 067308 P0350903 XT15

184039300  TDS 43040-3D 430 167 WCKX 080408 P0401101 XT15

184039500  TDS 45040-3D 45,0 WCKX 080408 P0401101 XT15

184039700  TDS 47040-3D 470 179 WCKX 080408 P0401101 XT15

184039900  TDS 49040-3D 490 WCKX 080408 P0401101 XT15

184040100  TDS 51040-3D 51,0 191 WCKX 080408 P0401101 XT15

184040300  TDS 53040-3D 3,0 WCKX 080408 P0401101 XT15

184040500  TDS 55040-3D 5,0 WCKX 080408 P0401101 XT15

184040700  TDS 57040-3D 7,0 WCKX 080408 P0401101 XT15

Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta

“v - ) Technical Data Ib ‘t'
@ pageB-334 V pageB-340 o n page B-346 page B-308 @ o
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TDC 3@ CARTRIDGE TYPE (D@ULE ||NSERT) " Jet drills | Brocas jet | Brocas jet

L1 I
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BP/SP

) PT-1/4

: , , - : : Torx key
Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)

Referéncia Insert
Referencia

Order code
Cadigo
Cartridge

184040900 TDC596540-3D  59-65 40 195 235 TDC059065-/0 WCKX06T308  P0350903 XT15

184041100 TDC 707540-3D 70-75 40 225 265 TDC070075-1/0 WCKX06T308  P0350903

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta

Technical Data

Bg!g!s@ SINCE SO? iOZ; B-304 @ page B-334 VpageB—BBQ 6& page B-346



SCS 3@ ” Jet drills | Brocas jet | Brocas jet

L1 |

L2 ‘

(DH tolerance (mm)
@D 3D
130-215 -010/+0,15

: : . - . : Insert Screw Torx key
Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)

Referéncia Insert
Referencia

Order code
Codigo

184041400 SCS 13020-3D 30 SPKX 050204 P0200500 XT06

184041600 SCS 14020-3D 140 65 SPKX 050204 P0200500 XT06

184041800  SCS 15020-3D 150 SPKX 050204 P0200500 XT06

184042000 SCS 16025-3D 16,0 76 SPKX 060204 P0220500 XT07

184042200 SCS 17025-3D 70 SPKX 060204 P0220500 X107

184042400 SCS 18025-3D 80 SPKX 060204 P0220500 X107

184042600 SCS 19025-3D 90 SPKX 060204 P0220500 XT07

184042800 SCS 20025-3D 0,0 SPKX 060204 P0220500 XT07

184043000 SCS 21025-3D 210 91 SPKX 060204 P0220500 X107

184043200 SCS 22032-3D 2,0 SPKX 07T308 P0250704 XT08

184043400 SCS 23032-3D 230 102 SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08

184043600  SCS 24032-3D 240 SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08

184043800 SCS 25032-3D 250 SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08

184044000 SCS 26032-3D 6,0 SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta

Uv =) Technical Data Ib ,t.
pageB-334 v pageB-340 o n page B-346 page B-311 @ o
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SCS 3D " Jet drills | Brocas jet | Brocas jet

: : . - : : Insert Screw Torx key
Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)

Referéncia Insert
Referencia

Order code

Codigo

184044100  SCS 26532-3D 265 113 SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08

184044400  SCS 27532-3D 275 116 SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08

184044600  SCS 28532-3D 285 119 SPKX 090408 P0350903 XT15

184044800  SCS 29532-3D 295 123 SPKX 090408 P0350903 XT15

184045000  SCS 31032-3D 310 128 SPKX 090408 P0350903 XT15

184045200  SCS 33032-3D 3,0 134 SPKX 090408 P0350903 XT15

184045400  SCS 35040-3D 5,0 SPKX 110408 P0401200 XT15

184045600  SCS 37040-3D 7,0 SPKX 110408 P0401200 XT15

184045800  SCS 39040-3D 9,0 SPKX 110408 P0401200 XT15

184046000  SCS 41040-3D 410 SPKX 110408 P0401200 XT15

184046200  SCS 43040-3D 430 SPKX 140512 P0501300 X120

184046400  SCS 45040-3D 45,0 175 SPKX 140512 P0501300 X120

184046600  SCS 47040-3D 470 181 SPKX 140512 P0501300 XT20

184046800  SCS 49040-3D 490 187 SPKX 140512 P0501300 XT20

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta

Technical Data

quwb!g @ SINGE go? {OZZ\ I @pagea—m v page B340 ‘,é pageB-346



SCS 4@ ” Jet drills | Brocas jet | Brocas jet

L1 |

L2 ‘

(DH tolerance (mm)
@D 4D
130-215 -015/+0,20

: : . - : : Insert Screw Torx key
Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)

Referéncia Insert
Referencia

Order code
Codigo

184047100  SCS 13020-4D 30 SPKX 050204 P0200500 XT06

184047300  SCS 14020-4D 40 79 SPKX 050204 P0200500 XT06

184047500  SCS 15020-4D 50 SPKX 050204 P0200500 XT06

184047700  SCS 16025-4D 16,0 92 SPKX 060204 P0220500 XT07

184047900  SCS 17025-4D 70 SPKX 060204 P0220500 X107

184048100  SCS 18025-4D 80 SPKX 060204 P0220500 X107

184048300  SCS19025-4D 90 SPKX 060204 P0220500 X107

184048500  SCS 20025-4D 0,0 SPKX 060204 P0220500 X107

184048700  SCS 21025-4D 210 112 SPKX 060204 P0220500 X107

184048900  SCS 22032-4D 20 121 SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08

184049100  SCS 23032-4D 3,0 125 SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08

184049300  SCS 24032-4D 4,0 129 SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08

184049500  SCS 25032-4D 250 SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08

184049700  SCS 26032-4D 6,0 SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta

Technical Data

pageB-334 VpageB 340 .nﬂ ﬂ page B-346 page B-311 i @ o
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SCS 4@ " Jet drills | Brocas jet | Brocas jet

: : . - : : Insert Screw Torx key
Reference Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones (mm)

Referéncia Insert
Referencia

Order code

Codigo
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184049800  SCS 26532-4D 265 SP... 077308 P0250704 XT08

184050000  SCS 27532-4D 275 SP... 07T308 P0250704 XT08

184050200  SCS 28532-4D 8,5 147 SP... 090408 P0350903 XT15

184050400  SCS 29532-4D 9,5 SP... 090408 P0350903 XT15

184050600  SCS 31032-4D 310 SP... 090408 P0350903 XT15

184050800  SCS 33032-4D 3,0 167 SP... 090408 P0350903 XT15

184051000  SCS 35040-4D 5,0 SP... 110408 P0401200 XT15

184051200  SCS 37040-4D 7,0 SP... 110408 P0401200 XT15

184051400  SCS 39040-4D 9,0 SP... 110408 P0401200 XT15

184051600  SCS 41040-4D 410 204 SP... 110408 P0401200 XT15

184051800  SCS 43040-4D 430 SP... 140512 P0501300 X120

184052000  SCS 45040-4D 5,0 SP... 140512 P0501300 X120

184052200  SCS 47040-4D 70 228 SP... 140512 P0501300 XT20

184052400  SCS 49040-4D 490 SP... 140512 P0501300 XT20

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta

- Q Technical Data
Palb’t@ SINCE ;02 {O} B-308 VpageB—BAO ‘,,é page B-346



SCC 3D CARTRIDGE TYPE (DOUBLE INSERT) | et drils | Brocas jet | Brocas jet

Size adaptable cartridge (5mm)

BP/SP
4 PT-1/4

Reference Dimensiones (mm)

Referéncia Cartridge Insert
Referencia

Order code
Cadigo

184231800 SCC505540-3D  50-55 40 205  SCC050055-/0 SPKX (090408  P0350903 XT15
-—----————-

184232000 SCC606540-3D  60-65 40 235 SCC060065-/0 SPKX110408  P0401200
-—----————-

184232200 SCC707540-3D  70-75 40 265  SCC070075-1/0 SPKX 110408  P0401200
__----____-
@) stockitem | Produto de stock | Itens de stock (O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta

Technical Data

) ) .@ ! - 5
@ pageB-334 ?‘,pageB 336 4 Y page B-346 5300 ag!g!s@ SINGE S ? io%
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SCC 4D cARTRIDGE TYPE (DOUBLE INSERT) | set drils | Brocas jet | Brocas jet

Size adaptable cartridge (5mm)

L1 )

BP/SP

£ 70 PT-1/4

Reference Dimensiones (mm)

Referéncia Cartridge Insert
Referencia

Order code
Cadigo

184232400 SCC505540-4D  50-55 40 260  SCC050055-/0 SPKX 090408  P0350903 XT15
__----____-

184232600 SCC 606540-4D  60-65 40 SCC 060065-1/0 SPKX 110408  P0401200 XT15
__----____-

184232800 SCC707540-4D  70-75 40 340  SCC070075-1/0 SPKX110408  P0401200 XT15
__----____-
@) stockitem | Produto de stock | Itens de stock (O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta

P ) Technical Data
quwblg @ SINCE EO? io% pageB-311 5310 @pagea-au %r‘ page B-336 *"&3' page B-346



SCC 4D CARTRIDGE TYPE (DOUBLE INSERT) | set drilis | Brocas jet | Brocas jet

Size adjustment cartridge (1mm)

L1

@D
[}

) 70 PT-1/4

Dimensions | Dimensoes Torx key
Reference Dimensiones (mm)

Referéncia Cartridge
Referencia

Order code
Codigo

184056100 SCC555640-4D 55-56 235 275 CISP5560/COSP 5556 SPKX (090408  P0350903

184056400 SCC585940-4D 58-59 40 235 275 CISP5560/COSP 5859 SPKX 090408  P0350903 XT15

184057100 SCC 656640-4D 65-66 40 275 315 CISP6570 / COSP 6566 SPKX110408  P0401200 XT15

184057300 SCC676840-4D 67-68 275 315 CISP 6570/ COSP 6768 SPKX110408  P0401200 XT15

184057500 SCC 697040-4D  69-70 275 315 CISP 6570 /COSP 6970 SPKX110408  P0401200 XT15

184058500 SCC798040-4D 79-80 315 355 CISP7580/COSP 7980 SPKX140512  P0501300 XT20

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta @ Available until sold out | Disponivel até acabar o stock | Disponible hasta acabar el stock

* The new Drill version will replace the standard version when this type will be sold out.

) Technical Data e
@ pageB-334 Vpageﬂ 337 6; ' PageB-346 Pa’b’t@ SINCE S o
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DHS 5D " Integrex drills | Brocas integrex | Brocas integrex

L1 |

New version / Standard version*

@ds Ls BP/SP
32 60/70 PT-1/4
Order separatly

Reference Dimensiones (mm)

Referéncia Insert
Referencia

Order code
Cadigo

184058600 DHS 002532-5D 25 150 180 WCKX 030204 P0220500 X107 MDP 3006

184058800 DHS 002732-5D 150 180 WCKX 040204 P0250503 XT08 MDP 3006

184059000 DHS 002932-5D 150 180 WCKX 040204 P0250503 XT08 MDP 3006

184059200 DHS 003132-5D 175 205 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08 MDP 3508

184059400 DHS 003332-5D 175 205 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08 MDP 3508

184059600 DHS 003532-5D 175 205 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08 MDP 3508

184059800 DHS 003732-5D 37 32 200 230 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08 MDP 3508

184060000 DHS 003932-5D 32 200 230 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08 MDP 3508

Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta

Note:This type of drills are supplied without pilot drills. Please order them separately.

Please see Page B - 315 for setting pilot drill.

) Technical Data
ng!gls @ @—m& B-312 @ pageB-334 Vmge B-340 66 page B-346



DHS D " Integrex drills | Brocas integrex | Brocas integrex

L1

New version / Standard version*

Ls BP/SP
32 60/70 PT-1/4
Order separatly
Dimensions | Dimens6es Pilot drill
Ordercode |  Reference Dimensiones (mm)
o Referéncia Insert -
Cadigo .
Referencia
184062100 DHS 002532-8D 25 220 250 WCKX 030204 P0220500 XT07 MDP 3006
184062300 DHS 002732-8D 220 250 WCKX 040204 P0250503 MDP 3006
184062500 DHS 002932-8D 220 250 WCKX 040204 P0250503 MDP 3006
184062700 DHS 003132-8D 260 290 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08 MDP 3508
184062900 DHS 003332-8D 260 290 WCKX 050308 P0300701 MDP 3508
184063100 DHS 003532-8D 35 32 260 290 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08 MDP 3508
184063300 DHS 003732-8D 37 32 300 330 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08 MDP 3508
184063500 DHS 003932-8D 32 300 330 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08 MDP 3508

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consuilta | Disponible bajo consulta
Note:This type of drills are supplied without pilot drills. Please order them separately.

Please see Page B - 315 for setting pilot drill.

Technical Data Ib ,t. )
page B-334 y B-340 T B-346 @
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DHC 5D CARTRIDGE TYPE (SINGLE & DOUBLE INSERT)

Integrex drills | Brocas integrex | Brocas integrex

L1 | ‘

%D
Dds

New version / Standard version*

Ls BP/SP
40 70 /80 PT-1/4
Order separatly

: : Insert
Dlmen5|9ns 5 Torx key
Reference Dimensdes o

Referéncia Dimensiones (mm) Cartridge Insert
Referencia

184192500 DHC 004140-5D 41 40 225 260 CWC 041045-1/CWC 000041-O WCKX06T308 P0350903  XT15  MDP 3510

184192700 DHC 004340-5D 40 225 260 CWC041045-1/CWC 000043-O WCKX06T308 P0350903  XT15  MDP 3510

184192900 DHC 004540-5D 40 225 260 CWC041045-1/ CWC 000045-0 WCKX06T308 P0350903  XT15  MDP 3510

184193100 DHC 004740-5D 40 250 285 CWC 046050-1/CWC 000047-O WCKX06T308 P0350903  XT15  MDP 3510

184193300 DHC 004940-5D 49 40 250 285 CWC 046050-1/ CWC 000049-O WCKX 06T308 P0350903  XT15  MDP 3510

184193500 DHC 005140-5D 51 40 275 310 CWC051055-1/CWC000051-O WCKX 080408 P0401101  XT15  MDP 3812

184193700 DHC 005340-5D 53 40 275 310 CWC 051055-/CWC 000053-O WCKX 080408 P0401101  XT15  MDP 3812

184193900 DHC 005540-5D 40 275 310 CWC051055-1/ CWC 000055-O WCKX 080408 P0401101  XT15  MDP 3812

184194100 DHC 005740-5D 57 40 300 335 CWC056059-1/CWC000057-O WCKX 080408 P0401101  XT15  MDP 3812

184194300 DHC 005940-5D 59 40 300 335 CWC056059-1/ CWC 000059-O WCKX 080408 P0401101  XT15  MDP 3812
2 INSERTS PER CARTRIDGE

184065700 DHC 657040-5D  65-70 40 350 385 MDC 065070-1/0 WCKX 050308 P0300701  XT08  MDP 3812
184065900 DHC 758040-5D  75-80 40 400 435 MDC 075080-1/0 WCKX 06T308 P0350903  XT15  MDP 4516

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta
Note:This type of drills are supplied without pilot drills. Please order them separately.

Please see Page B-315 for setting pilot drill.

) Technical Data
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DHC 8D CARTRIDGE TYPE (SINGLE & DOUBLE INSERT)

Integrex drills | Brocas integrex | Brocas integrex

L1 i ‘

| @ds

New version / Standard version*

Ls BP /SP
40 70/ 80 PT-1/4
Order separatly

: : Insert
Dlmen5|9ns 5 Torx key
Reference Dimensdes o

Referéncia Dimensiones (mm) Cartridge Insert
Referencia

184194400 DHC 004140-8D 41 40 340 375 CWC041045-1/CWC 000041-O WCKX06T308 P0350903  XT15  MDP 3510

184194600 DHC 004340-8D 40 340 375 CWC041045-1/CWC 000043-O WCKX06T308 P0350903  XT15  MDP 3510

184194800 DHC 004540-8D 40 340 375 CWC041045-1/ CWC 000045-0 WCKX06T308 P0350903  XT15  MDP 3510

184195000 DHC 004740-8D 40 380 415 CWC 046050-1/ CWC 000047-O WCKX06T308 P0350903  XT15  MDP 3510

184195200 DHC 004940-8D 49 40 380 415 CWC 046050-1/ CWC 000049-O WCKX 06T308 P0350903  XT15  MDP 3510

184195400 DHC 005140-8D 51 40 420 455 CWC051055-1/CWC000051-O WCKX 080408 P0401101  XT15  MDP 3812

184195600 DHC 005340-8D 53 40 420 455 CWC 051055-1/CWC 000053-O WCKX 080408 P0401101  XT15  MDP 3812

184195800 DHC 005540-8D 40 420 455 CWC051055-1/ CWC 000055-O WCKX 080408 P0401101  XT15  MDP 3812

184196000 DHC 005740-8D 57 40 460 495 CWC 056059-1/CWC000057-O WCKX 080408 P0401101  XT15  MDP 3812

184196200 DHC 005940-8D 59 40 460 495 CWC 056059-1/CWC 000059-O WCKX 080408 P0401101  XT15  MDP 3812
2 INSERTS PER CARTRIDGE

184066100 DHC 657040-8D  65-70 40 560 595 MDC 065070-1/0 WCKX 050308 P0300701  XT08  MDP 3812
184066300 DHC 758040-8D  75-80 40 640 675 MDC 075080-1/0 WCKX 06T308 P0350903  XT15  MDP 4516

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta
Note:This type of drills are supplied without pilot drills. Please order them separately.

Please see Page B - 315 for setting pilot drill.

3 Technical Data Ib ‘t’ -
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TFD 6@ ” Integrex drills | Brocas integrex | Brocas integrex

Order separatly

Dimensions | DimensGes | Dimensiones Insert Screw m
Reference (mm)

Referéncia Insert
Referencia

184154300  TFD18025-6D 180 25 108 112 142  SPKX 050204  P0200500 XT06 MDP 2006

184154500  TFD 19025-6D 90 114 118 148  SPKX 050204  P0200500 XT06 MDP 2006

184154700  TFD 20025-6D 0,0 120 124 154  SPKX 060204  P0220500 X107 MDP 2006

184154900  TFD 21025-6D 1,0 126 130 160  SPKX 060204  P0220500 X107 MDP 2006

184155100  TFD 22025-6D 2,0 25 132 136 166  SPKX 060204  P0220500 XT07 MDP 2006

184155300  TFD23025-6D 230 25 138 142 172 SPKX 060204  P0220500 X107 MDP 2006

184155500  TFD 24025-6D 24,0 144 148 178  SPKX 060204  P0220500 XT07 MDP 2006

184155700  TFD 25025-6D 250 25 150 154 184  SPKX 060204  P0220500 XT07 MDP 2006

184155900  TFD 26032-6D 26,0 32 156 160 195  SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08 MDP 2508

184156100  TFD 27032-6D 7.0 162 166 201 ~ SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08 MDP 2508

184156300  TFD 28032-6D 8,0 168 207  SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08 MDP 2508

184156500  TFD 29032-6D 9,0 178 213 SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08 MDP 2508

184156700  TFD 30032-6D 00 180 184 219  SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08 MDP 2508

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta

Note:This type of drills are supplied without pilot drills. Please order them separately.

Please see Page B - 315 for setting pilot drill.

) Technical Data
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TFD D " Integrex drills | Brocas integrex | Brocas integrex

Order separatly

Dimensions | DimensGes | Dimensiones Insert Screw m
Reference (mm)

Referéncia Insert
Referencia

Order code
Cadigo

184151800  TFD 18025-8D 18,0 144 149 179 SPKX 050204  P0200500 XT06 MDP 2006

184152000  TFD 19025-8D 90 152 157 187  SPKX 050204  P0200500 XT06 MDP 2006

184152200  TFD 20025-8D 0,0 160 165 195  SPKX 060204  P0220500 X107 MDP 2006

184152400  TFD 21025-8D 1,0 168 173 203  SPKX 060204  P0220500 X107 MDP 2006

184151200  TFD 22025-8D 2,0 25 176 181 211  SPKX 060204  P0220500 XT07 MDP 2006

184152800  TFD 23025-8D 3,0 25 184 189 219  SPKX 060204  P0220500 X107 MDP 2006

184153000  TFD 24025-8D 24,0 25 192 197 227  SPKX 060204  P0220500 XT07 MDP 2006

184151300  TFD 25025-8D 250 25 200 205 235  SPKX 060204  P0220500 XT07 MDP 2006

184153400  TFD 26032-8D 26,0 32 208 213 248  SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08 MDP 2508

184153600  TFD 27032-8D 7.0 216 221 256  SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08 MDP 2508

184153800  TFD 28032-8D 8,0 229 264  SPKX07T308 P0250704 XT08 MDP 2508

184154000  TFD 29032-8D 9,0 232 237 272 SPKX 077308 P0250704 XT08 MDP 2508

184154200  TFD 30032-8D 00 240 245 280  SPKX07T308 P0250704 XT08 MDP 2508

Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta

Note:This type of drills are supplied without pilot drills. Please order them separately.

Please see Page B - 315 for setting pilot drill.

Technical Data
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MD@ 1@@ " Vortex drills | Brocas Vortex | Brocas vortex

L1

I W e -
= O 0 EHF=Onil § 3

D~

©

Order separatly

. ' ' 0 Insert
Dlmens!ons | leensoes . Torckey
Reference Dimensiones crew

Order code Referéncia (mm) Cartridge Insert

Referencia

Cadigo

2 INSERTS PER CARTRIDGE
184031000 MDO 04505013 4550 13 50 85 28 MDC 045050-1/0 WCKX 030204 P0220500 X107 MDP 3510

184031200 MDO 05506016 5560 16 100 32 MDC 055060-/0 WCKX 040204 P0250503 XT08 MDP 3812 @)
184031500 MDO 06507016 65-70 16 100 32 MDC065070-1/0 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08 MDP 3812 ®

184032500 MDO 07508022 75-80 22 70 115 40 MDC075080-1/0 WCKX06T308 P0350903 XT15 MDP 4516

184032700 MDO 08509027 8590 27 70 120 48 MDC 085090-1/0 WCKX 067308 P0350903 XT15 MDP 4516 @

184032900 MDO 09510027 95-100 27 70 120 48 MDC095100-1/0 WCKX 061308 P0350903 XT15 MDP 4516
3 INSERTS PER CARTRIDGE

184066400 MDO 10511032 105-110 32 130 58 MDC105110-/0 WCKX 067308 P0350903 XT15 MDP 4520
184066500 MDO 11011532 11015 __----
184066600 MDO 11512040 115-120 g-gg MDC 115120-1/0 WCKX 067308 P0350903 XT15 MDP 4520
184066700 MDO 12012540 120025 __----
184066800 MDO 12513040 125-130 E-EE MDC 125130-1/0 WCKX 06T308 P0350903 XT15 MDP 5625
184066900 MDO 13013540 130-435 __----
184067000 MDO 13514040 135-140 E-gg MDC 135140-1/0  WCKX 06T308 P0350903 XT15 MDP 5625

184067200 MDO 15016050 150-160 50 100 160 80 MDC150160-1/0 WCKX 080408 P0401101 XT15 MDP 5625 @)
184067400 MDO 17018050 170-180 50 100 160 80 MDC170180-/0 WCKX 080408 P0401101 XT15 MDP 6830

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consuilta | Disponible bajo consulta
Drills with larger diameter available under request with a minimum order quantity.

Note:This type of drills are supplied without pilot drills. Please order them separately.

Please see Page B - 318 for setting pilot drill.

Technical Data
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MDS SH//A\\N |K< " Vortex drills accessories | Acessérios de brocas vortex | Accessorios de brocas vortex

| L Ls ‘
11— T r
ql gl I ]
8| 8, [ S
T -

New version / Standard version*

@ds Ls BP/SP
32 70 PT-1/4
50 80/100 PT-1/4

Order separatly

Order code
Cadigo

Dimensions | Dimens6es | Dimensiones Drive Ring
Reference (mm)

Referéncia
Referencia

184121900 MDS 32115130 MDR 1028
_______-
184255400  MDS 32300130 MDR 1028
_______-
184253800  MDS 40200160 MDR 1032
_______-
184122300  MDS 40148220 MDR 1240
_______-
184122500  MDS 40300220 MDR 1240
_______-
184122700  MDS 40300270 MDR 1248
_______-
184122900  MDS 40300320 MDR 1458
_______-
184123100  MDS 50300400 MDR 1470
_______-
184123300  MDS 50300500 MDR 1680
Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta

Note: This shanks type are supplied without drive ring. Please order them separately.
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MDE EXTE NS" @N ” Vortex drills accessories | Acessdrios de brocas vortex | Accessorios de brocas vortex

o R m'
I
s 8 - H 8|
-~ L
Order separatly

Order code
Codigo

Dimensions | Dimensdes | Dimensiones Drive Ring
Reference (mm)

Referéncia
Referencia

184023500  MDE 13115280 MDR 1028

184023700  MDE 13200280 MDR 1028

184023800  MDE 16115320 MDR 1032

184023900  MDE 16300320 MDR 1032

184024100  MDE 22200400 MDR 1240

184024300  MDE 27113480 MDR 1248

184024500  MDE 27300480 MDR 1248

184024700  MDE 32300580 MDR 1458

184024900  MDE 40300700 MDR 1470

184025100  MDE 50204800 MDR 1680

184025300  MDE 50500800 MDR 1680

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta

Note: This shanks type are supplied without drive ring. Please order them separately.

PAR® .55 Qs



PN D ZD ” Trepanning Dirills | Brocas de Trepanac3o | Brocas de trepanacién

Dimensions | Dimensoes | Dimensiones
Reference (mm)

Referéncia Cartridge Insert
Referencia

Order code
Cadigo

184067500 PND 04032-2D 40,0 10,0 100 140  PNC040055-/0 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08

184067700 PND05040-2D 500 210 40 120 150  PNC040055-//0 WCKX 050308 P0300701 XT08

184067900 PND 06040-2D 600 245 150 190  PNC060110-/0 WCKX06T308 P0350903 XT15
-—-----——---
184068100 PND 07040-2D 70,0 355 170 210 PNC 060110-1/0  WCKX 067308 P0350903 XT15
-—-----——---
184068300 PND 08040-2D 800 455 190 230  PNC060110-/0 WCKX06T308 P0350903 XT15
-—-----——---
184068500 PND 09050-2D 900 550 210 250  PNC060110-/0 WCKX06T308 P0350903 XT15

184068700 PND10050-2D 1000 66,0 50 250 290  PNC060110-/0 WCKX06T308 P0350903 XT15

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta

Technical Data
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HBDPCE 2 03D

Drill Dia. ®D

@D,

3,0<@D=<6,0

< IT class
60
L
L1 |
e
s 3
9|

6,0<PD<10,0 10,0<@D<18,0 18,0<@D=<20,0

+0,002
Hole Tolerances

Dimensions | Dimensdes
Dimensiones

Reference
(mm)

Referéncia
Referencia

118095679 HBDPCE 2 03D 0300-062020 3 20 62 2

118095879 HBDPCE 2 03D 0320-062020 32

118096079 HBDPCE 2 03D 0340-062020 34

118096279 HBDPCE 2 03D 0360-062020 3,6

118096479 HBDPCE 2 03D 0380-066024 38 24

118096679 HBDPCE 2 03D 0400-066024 4 24

118096879 HBDPCE 2 03D 0420-066024 4,2 24

118097079 HBDPCE 2 03D 0440-066024 4,4 24

118097279 HBDPCE 2 03D 0460-066024 4,6 24

118097479 HBDPCE 2 03D 0480-066028 48

118097679 HBDPCE 2 03D 0500-066028

Stock item | Produto de stock
Itens de stock

palbit @ ,...1974

O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta
Disponible bajo consulta

+0,004

B-322

+0,006 +0,007 +0,008

Dimensions | Dimensdes
Dimensiones

Reference
(mm)

Referéncia
Referencia

118097879 HBDPCE 2 03D 0520-066028 52 28

118098079 HBDPCE 2 03D 0540-066028 54

118098279 HBDPCE 2 03D 0560-066028 56

118098479 HBDPCE 2 03D 0580-066028 58

118098679 HBDPCE 2 03D 0600-066028

118098879 HBDPCE 2 03D 0620-079034 6,2 34 79 2

118099079 HBDPCE203D 0640-079034 64 8 34 79 2

118079279 HBDPCE 2 03D 0660-079034 6,6 34 9 2

118099379 HBDPCE 2 03D 0680-079034 6,8 34 19 2

118099579 HBDPCE 2 03D 0700-079034

118099779 HBDPCE 2 03D 0720-079041 72

Technical Data
8
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Solid carbide drills | Brocas de metal duro | Brocas en metal duro

118099979 HBDPCE 2 03D 0740-079041 74 8 a4 79 118104479 HBDPCE203D1190-102055 119 12 55 102
118100029 HBDPCE 2 03D 0750-079041 75 8 a 79 118104579 HBDPCE203D1200-102055 12 12 55 102
118100179 HBDPCE 2 03D 0760-079041 76 8 a 79 118104679 HBDPCE203D1250-107060 125 14 60 107
118100279 HBDPCE 2 03D 0770-079041 77 8 a4 79 118104729 HBDPCE203D1300-107060 13 14 60 107
118100379 HBDPCE 2 03D 0780-079041 78 8 a 79 118104879 HBDPCE203D1350-107060 135 14 60 107
118100479 HBDPCE 2 03D 0790-079041 79 8 a4 79 118104979 HBDPCE203D 1400-107060 14 14 60 107
118100529 HBDPCE 2 03D 0800-079041 8 8 a4 79 118105029 HBDPCE 203D 1450-115065 145 16 65 115

118100629 HBDPCE203D 0810-089047 81 10 47 89
118100779 HBDPCE203D 0820-089047 82 10 47 89
118100829 HBDPCE203D0830-089047 83 10 47 89
118100979 HBDPCE 203D 0840-089047 84 10 47 89
118101079 HBDPCE 203D 0850-089047 85 10 47 89
118101179 HBDPCE2 03D 0860-089047 86 10 47 89
118101279 HBDPCE203D 0870-089047 87 10 47 89
118101379 HBDPCE 203D 0880-089047 88 10 47 89
118101479 HBDPCE203D0890-089047 89 10 47 89
118101529 HBDPCE 2 03D 0900-089047 9 10 47 89
118101679 HBDPCE203D 0910-089047 91 10 47 89
118101729 HBDPCE203D 0920-089047 92 10 47 89
118101879 HBDPCE 203D 0930-089047 93 10 47 89
118101979 HBDPCE 203D 0940-089047 94 10 47 89
118102079 HBDPCE203D 0950-089047 95 10 47 89
118102179 HBDPCE 203D 0960-089047 96 10 47 89
118102279 HBDPCE203D0970-089047 97 10 47 89
118102379 HBDPCE203D 0980-089047 98 10 47 89
118102479 HBDPCE203D 0990-089047 99 10 47 89
118102579 HBDPCE203D1000-089047 10 10 47 89
118102679 HBDPCE203D1010-102055 101 12 55 102
118102729 HBDPCE203D1020-102055 102 12 55 102
118102879 HBDPCE203D1030-102055 103 12 55 102
118102979 HBDPCE203D1040-102055 104 12 55 102
118103079 HBDPCE203D1050-102055 105 12 55 102
118103179 HBDPCE203D1060-102055 106 12 55 102
118103279 HBDPCE203D1070-102055 107 12 55 102
118103329 HBDPCE203D1080-102055 108 12 55 102
118103479 HBDPCE203D1090-102055 109 12 55 102
118103529 HBDPCE203D1100-102055 11 12 55 102
118103679 HBDPCE203D1110-102055 111 12 55 102
118103729 HBDPCE203D1120-102055 112 12 55 102
118103829 HBDPCE203D 1130-102055 113 12 55 102
118103979 HBDPCE203D 1140-102055 114 12 55 102
118104029 HBDPCE203D1150-102055 115 12 55 102
118104179 HBDPCE203D1160-102055 116 12 55 102
118104279 HBDPCE203D1170-102055 117 12 55 102
118104379 HBDPCE203D1180-102055 118 12 55 102

118105179 HBDPCE203D1500-115065 15 16 65 115
118105279 HBDPCE 203D 1550-115065 155 16 65 115
118105379 HBDPCE203D1600-115065 16 16 65 115
118105479 HBDPCE203D1650-123073 165 18 73 123
118105579 HBDPCE203D1700-123073 17 18 73 123
118105679 HBDPCE203D1750-123073 175 18 73 123
118105779 HBDPCE203D1800-123073 18 18 73 123
118105879 HBDPCE203D1850-131079 185 20 79 131
118105979 HBDPCE203D1900-131079 19 20 79 131
118106029 HBDPCE203D1950-131079 195 20 79 131
118106179 HBDPCE203D2000-131079 20 20 79 131 2

Stock item | Produto de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta
Itens de stock Disponible bajo consulta
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HBDPUE 2 03D

Drill Dia. ®D

3,0<@D=<6,0

< IT class
60

L1

6,0<PD<10,0 10,0<@D<18,0 18,0<@D=<20,0

+0,002
Hole Tolerances

Dimensions | Dimensdes
Dimensiones

Reference
(mm)

Referéncia
Referencia

118078479 'HBDPUE 2 03D 0300-062020 3 20 62 2

118085379 HBDPUE 2 03D 0320-062020 32

118079079 HBDPUE 2 03D 0340-062020 34

118085679 HBDPUE 2 03D 0360-062020 36

118085879 HBDPUE 2 03D 0380-066024 38 24

118086079 HBDPUE 2 03D 0400-066024 4 24

118086279 HBDPUE 2 03D 0420-066024 4,2 24

118086479 HBDPUE 2 03D 0440-066024 4,4 24

118086679 HBDPUE 2 03D 0460-066024 4,6 24

118086879 HBDPUE 2 03D 0480-066028 4.8

118087029 HBDPUE 2 03D 0500-066028

Stock item | Produto de stock
Itens de stock

palbit @ ,...1974

O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta
Disponible bajo consulta

+0,004

B-324

+0,006 +0,007 +0,008

Dimensions | Dimensdes
Dimensiones

Reference
(mm)

Referéncia
Referencia

118087279 HBDPUE 2 03D 0520-066028 52 28

118087479 'HBDPUE 2 03D 0540-066028 54

118079179 HBDPUE 2 03D 0560-066028 56

118087779 'HBDPUE 2 03D 0580-066028 58

118087929 'HBDPUE 2 03D 0600-066028

118088179 HBDPUE 2 03D 0620-079034 6,2 34 79 2

118088329 HBDPUE203D0640-079034 64 8 34 79 2

118088579 HBDPUE 2 03D 0660-079034 6,6 34 9 2
118088779 HBDPUE 2 03D 0680-079034 6,8 34 19 2

118088979 HBDPUE 2 03D 0700-079034

118089179 HBDPUE 2 03D 0720-079041 72

Technical Data
8
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Solid carbide drills | Brocas de metal duro | Brocas en metal duro

118089379 HBDPUE 2 03D 0740-079041 74 8 a4 79 118093829 HBDPUE203D1190-102055 11,9 12 55 102
118089479 HBDPUE 2 03D 0750-079041 75 8 a 79 118093979 HBDPUE203D1200-102055 12 12 55 102
118089579 HBDPUE 2 03D 0760-079041 76 8 a 79 118094079 HBDPUE 203D 1250-107060 125 14 60 107
118089679 HBDPUE 2 03D 0770-079041 77 8 a4 79 118094179 HBDPUE203D 1300-107060 13 14 60 107
118089729 HBDPUE 2 03D 0780-079041 78 8 a 79 118094279 HBDPUE 203D 1350-107060 135 14 60 107
118089879 HBDPUE 2 03D 0790-079041 7.9 8 a4 79 118094379 HBDPUE 2 03D 1400-107060 14 14 60 107
118089979 HBDPUE 2 03D 0800-079041 8 8 a4 79 118094479 HBDPUE 203D 1450-115065 145 16 65 115

1180900Z9 HBDPUE 203D 0810-089047 81 10 47 89
118090179 HBDPUE203D 0820-089047 82 10 47 89
118090279 HBDPUE 203D 0830-089047 83 10 47 89
118090329 HBDPUE2 03D 0840-089047 84 10 47 89
118090479 HBDPUE 203D 0850-089047 85 10 47 89
118090529 HBDPUE2 03D 0860-089047 86 10 47 89
118090679 HBDPUE 203D 0870-089047 87 10 47 89
118090779 HBDPUE 203D 0880-089047 88 10 47 89
118090879 HBDPUE203D 0890-089047 89 10 47 89
118090979 HBDPUE 2 03D 0900-089047 9 10 47 89
118091079 HBDPUE 203D 0910-089047 91 10 47 89
118091179 HBDPUE 203D 0920-089047 92 10 47 89
118091279 HBDPUE203D 0930-089047 93 10 47 89
118091379 HBDPUE 203D 0940-089047 94 10 47 89
118091479 HBDPUE 203D 0950-089047 95 10 47 89
118091579 HBDPUE 203D 0960-089047 96 10 47 89
118091679 HBDPUE203D 0970-089047 97 10 47 89
118091779 HBDPUE203D 0980-089047 98 10 47 89
118091879 HBDPUE 203D 0990-089047 99 10 47 89
118091979 HBDPUE203D1000-089047 10 10 47 89
118092079 HBDPUE203D1010-102055 101 12 55 102
118092179 HBDPUE203D1020-102055 102 12 55 102
118092279 HBDPUE203D1030-102055 103 12 55 102
118092379 HBDPUE 203D 1040-102055 104 12 55 102
118092479 HBDPUE203D1050-102055 105 12 55 102
118092579 HBDPUE 203D 1060-102055 106 12 55 102
118092679 HBDPUE203D1070-102055 107 12 55 102
118092779 HBDPUE 203D 1080-102055 108 12 55 102
118092879 HBDPUE 203D 1090-102055 109 12 55 102
118092979 HBDPUE 203D 1100-102055 11 12 55 102
118093079 HBDPUE203D1110-102055 111 12 55 102
118093179 HBDPUE203D1120-102055 112 12 55 102
118093279 HBDPUE203D1130-102055 113 12 55 102
118093379 HBDPUE 203D 1140-102055 114 12 55 102
118093479 HBDPUE203D1150-102055 115 12 55 102
118093579 HBDPUE203D1160-102055 116 12 55 102
118093679 HBDPUE203D1170-102055 117 12 55 102
118093779 HBDPUE2 03D 1180-102055 118 12 55 102

118094579 HBDPUE 203D 1500-115065 15 16 65 115
118094679 HBDPUE 203D 1550-115065 155 16 65 115
118094779 HBDPUE 203D 1600-115065 16 16 65 115
118094879 HBDPUE203D1650-123073 165 18 73 123
118094979 HBDPUE203D1700-123073 17 18 73 123
118095079 HBDPUE203D1750-123073 175 18 73 123
118095179 HBDPUE203D1800-123073 18 18 73 123
118095279 HBDPUE203D1850-131079 185 20 79 131
118095379 HBDPUE203D1900-131079 19 20 79 131
118095479 HBDPUE203D1950-131079 195 20 79 131
118095579 HBDPUE203D2000-131079 20 20 79 131 2

Stock item | Produto de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta
Itens de stock Disponible bajo consulta

OO OHO) OO} ¢ 0} OHO) OHe) ¢ o) OHO) O @)
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HBDPCE 2 05D

l/

< IT class
60

Drill Dia. @D

+0,002

Hole Tolerances

Dimensions | Dimensoes
Dimensiones
(mm)

Reference
Referéncia
Referencia

118078879 HBDPCE 2 05D 0300-066028

118116179 HBDPCE 2 05D 0320-066028 3.2

118079779 HBDPCE 2 05D 0340-066028 34

118116479 'HBDPCE 2 05D 0360-066028 3,6

118116579 HBDPCE 2 05D 0380-074036 38

118116779 HBDPCE 2 05D 0400-074036 4

118079979 HBDPCE 2 05D 0420-074036 4,2

118116979 HBDPCE 2 05D 0440-074036 4.4

118117179 HBDPCE 2 05D 0460-074036 4,6

118117379 HBDPCE 2 05D 0480-082044 48 44

118080179 HBDPCE 2 05D 0500-082044

118117679 HBDPCE 2 05D 0520-082044 52

118117879 HBDPCE 2 05D 0540-082044 54

@ Stock item | Produto de stock
Itens de stock

palbit @ ,...1974

O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta
Disponible bajo consulta

3,0<@D<6,0
+0,004

B-326

6,0<¢D=<10,0
+0,006

10,0<@D<18,0
+0,007

18,0<@D<20,0
+0,008

Dimensions |Dimensoes
Dimensiones

Reference
(mm)

Referéncia
Referencia

118117979 HBDPCE 2 05D 0550-082044 55 44

118118179  HBDPCE 2 05D 0570-082044 57

118118279 'HBDPCE 2 05D 0590-082044 59

118118479 HBDPCE 2 05D 0610-091053 6,1

118118679 HBDPCE 2 05D 0630-091053 6,3

118078729 HBDPCE 2 05D 0650-091053 6,5 5 a1

118118979 HBDPCE 2 05D 0670-091053 6,7 5 a1

118119079 HBDPCE 2 05D 0690-091053 69 5 91 2

118119179 HBDPCE 2 05D 0710-091053 71

118119379 HBDPCE 2 05D 0730-091053 73

118119479 HBDPCE 2 05D 0750-091053 75

118119679 HBDPCE 2 05D 0770-091053

118119879 HBDPCE 2 05D 0790-091053 79

Technical Data
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Solid carbide drills | Brocas de metal duro | Brocas en metal duro

Dimensions | Dimensoes
Dimensiones
(mm)

Reference
Referéncia
Referencia

118119979 HBDPCE 2 05D 0800-091053

118120179 HBDPCE205D 0820-103061 82 10 61 103 2

118120379 HBDPCE2 05D 0840-103061 84 10 61 103 2

118120479 'HBDPCE 2 05D 0860-103061 86 103 2

118120629 HBDPCE 2 05D 0880-103061 88 103 2

118080729 HBDPCE 2 05D 0900-103061 103 2

118120979 HBDPCE 2 05D 0920-103061 92 103 2

118121179 HBDPCE 205D 0940-103061 94 10 61 103 2

118121379 HBDPCE205D 0960-103061 96 10 61 103 2

118121579 HBDPCE205D 0980-103061 98 10 61 103 2

118121779 HBDPCE205D1000-103061 10 10 61 103 2

118080829 HBDPCE205D1020-118071 102 12 71 118 2

118122079 HBDPCE205D1040-118071 104 12 71 118 2

118081029 HBDPCE 2 05D 1060-118071 10,6 18 2

118122279 HBDPCE 2 05D 1080-118071 108 18 2

118081179  HBDPCE 2 05D 1100-118071 18 2

118122579 HBDPCE205D1120-118071 112 12 71 118 2

118122779  HBDPCE 2 05D 1140-118071 11,4 71 118 2

118122879 HBDPCE205D1160-118071 116 12 71 118 2

118123079 HBDPCE205D1180-118071 118 12 71 118 2

118081379 HBDPCE 205D 1200-118071 12 71 118 2

118081479 HBDPCE205D1300-124077 13 14 124 2

118123479 HBDPCE 2 05D 1400-124077 14 124 2

Technical Data
605“ & PageB-346

B-327

Dimensions | Dimensoes
Dimensiones

Reference
(mm)

Referéncia
Referencia

118123579 HBDPCE 2 05D 1450-133083 145 133 2

118123779 HBDPCE 205D 1550-133083 155 16 133 2

118123979 HBDPCE 205D 1650143093 165 18 143 2

118081679 HBDPCE 2 05D 1750-143093 175 143 2

118124279  HBDPCE 2 05D 1850-153101 185 101 153 2

118124479  HBDPCE 2 05D 1950-153101 195 101 153 2

Stock item | Produto de stock
Itens de stock

O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta
Disponible bajo consulta
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HBDPUE 2 05D

140°

< IT class
60

L1

04d

Drill Dia. @D

+0,002

Hole Tolerances

Dimensions | Dimensoes
Dimensiones
(mm)

Reference
Referéncia
Referencia

118079379 HBDPUE 2 05D 0300-066028

118106279 HBDPUE 2 05D 0320-066028 3,2

118078929 HBDPUE 2 05D 0340-066028 34

118106529 HBDPUE 2 05D 0360-066028 3,6

118106779 HBDPUE 2 05D 0380-074036 38

118106879 HBDPUE 2 05D 0400-074036 4

118078579 HBDPUE 2 05D 0420-074036 4,2

118107179 HBDPUE 2 05D 0440-074036 4,4

118107379 HBDPUE 2 05D 0460-074036 4,6

118107479 HBDPUE 2 05D 0480-082044 48 44

118078279 HBDPUE 2 05D 0500-082044

118107729 HBDPUE 2 05D 0520-082044 52

118107979 HBDPUE 2 05D 0540-082044 54

@ Stock item | Produto de stock
Itens de stock

palbit @ ,...1974

O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta
Disponible bajo consulta

3,0<@D<6,0
+0,004

B-328

6,0<¢D=<10,0
+0,006

10,0<@D<18,0
+0,007

18,0<@D<20,0
+0,008

Dimensions |Dimensoes
Dimensiones

Reference
(mm)

Referéncia
Referencia

118108029 HBDPUE 2 05D 0550-082044 55 44

118108279 HBDPUE 2 05D 0570-082044 57

118108479 HBDPUE 2 05D 0590-082044 59

118108679 HBDPUE 2 05D 0610-091053 6,1

118108879 HBDPUE 2 05D 0630-091053 6,3

118109079 HBDPUE 2 05D 0650-091053 65 5 a1

118109279 HBDPUE 2 05D 0670-091053 6,7 5 a1

118109379 HBDPUE 2 05D 0690-091053 69 5 91 2

118109579 HBDPUE 2 05D 0710-091053 7.1

118109779 HBDPUE 2 05D 0730-091053 73

118109979 HBDPUE 2 05D 0750-091053 75

118110179  HBDPUE 2 05D 0770-091053

118110379 HBDPUE 2 05D 0790-091053 7.9

Technical Data
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Solid carbide drills | Brocas de metal duro | Brocas en metal duro

Dimensions | Dimensoes
Dimensiones
(mm)

Reference
Referéncia
Referencia

118110479 HBDPUE 2 05D 0800-091053

118110679 HBDPUE2 05D 0820-103061 82 10 61 103 2

118110879 HBDPUE 205D 0840-103061 84 10 61 103 2

118111079 HBDPUE 2 05D 0860-103061 8,6 103 2

118111279 HBDPUE 2 05D 0880-103061 88 103 2

118111479  HBDPUE 2 05D 0900-103061 103 2

118111679 HBDPUE 2 05D 0920-103061 9.2 103 2

118111879 HBDPUE205D 0940-103061 94 10 61 103 2

118112079 HBDPUE205D 0960-103061 96 10 61 103 2

118112279 HBDPUE205D0980-103061 98 10 61 103 2

118112479 HBDPUE205D1000-103061 10 10 61 103 2

118112679 HBDPUE205D1020-118071 102 12 71 118 2

118112879 HBDPUE205D1040-118071 104 12 71 118 2

118112979  HBDPUE 2 05D 1060-118071 10,6 18 2

118113179  HBDPUE 2 05D 1080-118071 108 18 2

118113379  HBDPUE 2 05D 1100-118071 18 2

118113579 HBDPUE205D1120-118071 112 12 71 118 2

118113779  HBDPUE 2 05D 1140-118071 114 71 118 2

118113979 HBDPUE205D1160-118071 116 12 71 118 2

118114179 HBDPUE205D1180-118071 118 12 71 118 2

118114379  HBDPUE 2 05D 1200-118071 12 71 118 2

118114579 HBDPUE 205D 1300-124077 13 14 124 2

118114779  HBDPUE 2 05D 1400-124077 14 124 2

Technical Data
605“ & PageB-346

B-329

Dimensions | Dimensoes
Dimensiones

Reference
(mm)

Referéncia
Referencia

118114879 HBDPUE 2 05D 1450-133083 145 133 2

118115079 HBDPUE 205D 1550-133083 155 16 133 2

118115279 HBDPUE 2 05D 1650-143093 165 18 143 2

118115479  HBDPUE 2 05D 1750-143093 175 143 2

118115679  HBDPUE 2 05D 1850-153101 185 101 153 2

118115879  HBDPUE 2 05D 1950153101 195 101 153 2

Stock item | Produto de stock
Itens de stock

O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta
Disponible bajo consulta
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Drill Dia. @D

< IT class
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5,0<@D<6,0 6,0<@D=<10,0 10,0<@D<12,0

Hole Tolerances

Dimensions | Dimensoes
Dimensiones

Reference
(mm)

Referéncia
Referencia

118124679 HBDPCE 2 08D 0300-072034 34 72

118124879 HBDPCE 2 08D 0320-072034 3.2

118125079 'HBDPCE 2 08D 0340-072034 34

118125279 HBDPCE 2 08D 0360-072034 36

118125479 'HBDPCE 2 08D 0380-081043 38

118125679 HBDPCE 2 08D 0400-081043 4 43 8l

118125879 HBDPCE 2 08D 0420-081043 4,2 43 8l

118126079 'HBDPCE 2 08D 0440-081043 4,4 43 81 2

118126279 HBDPCE 2 08D 0460-081043 4,6 43 8 2

118126479 HBDPCE 2 08D 0480-095057 48 57

118126679 HBDPCE 2 08D 0500-095057

118126879 HBDPCE 2 08D 0520-095057 52

118127079 HBDPCE 2 08D 0540-095057 54

@ stockitem | Produto de stock
Itens de stock

palbit @ ,...1974

O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta
Disponible bajo consulta

B-330

+0,004 +0,006 +0,007

Dimensions | Dimensoes
Dimensiones

Reference
(mm)

Referéncia
Referencia

118127179  HBDPCE 2 08D 0550-095057 ~ 55 57

118127379 HBDPCE 2 08D 0570-095057 5,7

118127579 'HBDPCE 2 08D 0590-095057 59

118127779  HBDPCE 2 08D 0610-114076 ~ 6,1 14 2

118127979 HBDPCE 2 08D 0630-114076 ~ 6,3 14 2

118128179 HBDPCE 2 08D 0650-114076 6,5 114 2

118128379  HBDPCE 2 08D 0670-114076 6,7 114 2

118128579 HBDPCE 2 08D 0690-114076 ~ 6,9 14 2

118128779 HBDPCE 208D 0710-114076 ~ 71 14 2

118128979 HBDPCE 2 08D 0730-114076 73 14 2

118129179  HBDPCE 2 08D 0750-114076 14 2

118129379  HBDPCE 2 08D 0770-114076 14 2

118129579  HBDPCE 2 08D 0790-114076 14 2

Technical Data
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Solid carbide drills | Brocas de metal duro | Brocas en metal duro

Dimensions | Dimensoes

Reference Dimensiones .

Referéncia (mm) %

Referencia =

oz

(@)
118129679 HBDPCE 2 08D 0800-114076 14 2
118129879 HBDPCE 2 08D 0820-142095 8.2 142 2
118130079 HBDPCE 2 08D 0840-142095 84 142 2
118130279 HBDPCE 2 08D 0860-142095 86 142 2

118130479 HBDPCE208D 0880-142095 88 10 95 142 2

118130679 HBDPCE 2 08D 0900-142095 10 9 142 2

118130879 HBDPCE208D0920-142095 92 10 95 142 2

118131029 HBDPCE 2 08D 0940-142095 94 10 142 2

118131279 HBDPCE 208D 0960-142095 96 10 142 2

118131479 HBDPCE 2 08D 0980-142095 98 142 2

118131679 HBDPCE 2 08D 1000-142095 10 142 2

118131879  HBDPCE 2 08D 1020-162114 10,2 162 2

118132079 HBDPCE 2 08D 1040-162114 104 114 162 2

118132279 HBDPCE 208D 1060-162114 106 12 114 162 2

118132479 HBDPCE208D1080-162114 108 12 114 162 2

118132679 HBDPCE 2 08D 1100-162114 11 114 162 2

118132879  HBDPCE 2 08D 1120-162114 11,2 14 162 2

11813309 HBDPCE 2 08D 1140-162114 114 14 162 2

118133279 HBDPCE208D1160-162114 116 12 114 162 2

118133479 HBDPCE 2 08D 1180-162114 118 114 162 2

118133679 'HBDPCE 2 08D 1200-162114 162 2

@ Stock item | Produto de stock Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta
Itens de stock Disponible bajo consulta

Technical Data P
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ISO DRILLING INSERTS CODE KEY

’ il © A\ D @
m
< B Triangular inserts with a facet
) : : (secondary cutting edge)
0 Vv =
2 i) d(mm) | s(mm) Detailed dimension of M class insert
% Insert height Tolerances (mm)
P 1089 W | 8 A +0005 +0025 +0025 Decribed
U nscribe A
F +0005 +0013 +0025 circle B L &7
C +0.013 +0.025 +0.025 6.35 +0.08 o - - -
S | R J L H +0013 +0013 +0025 9.525 +008 | 008 | 011 | %010 +013
E +0.025 +0.025 +0.025 12.70 +013 +013 +0.13 +0.15 =
G +0.025 +0.025 +0.13 15.875 +015 +0.15 +0.15 +0.18 =
T SO‘A A J +0005 | +005-+013 | #0025 19.05 +015 | %015 | 015 | *018 -
K* +0.013 +0.05~+013 | +0.025 25.40 = +0.18 o - o
L* +0.025 +0.05~+0.13 | £0.025 3175 = +0.25 - = =
c «KF |8 ; o
M* | +008-+020 | +005~+013 | +013 Inscribed circle Tolerances (mm)
N* | +008-020 | +005-+013 | +0.025 Inscribed n VoAV 4
. U* | +013~+038 | 008~+025 | +013 circle A
D~V K|/
6.35 +0.05 - - - -
9.525 +0.05 +0.05 +0.05 +0.05 +0.05
E R o *As a rule, the sides of these inserts are 1270 | 008 | #008 | 008 | 008 | +008
as sintered. Tolerance differs with insert 15.875 +010 +010 +010 +010 +010
size, for the accuracy of class M, refer to
the table on the right. 19.05 = = - - +0.10
F X Special 25.40 - +013 = = +010
31.75 = +0.20 - - 012
3 - Tolerances symbol
A B C D E
e }\, .[\ b j éx J\ \

[
F G N P 0 Q
; ; l l X 1 Other
25}« J? 0\/ J{ ‘L\ 1\1 clearance angle

4 - Insert symbol

© © °
'g Type Hole type Chipbreaker Shape 'E Type Hole type Chipbreaker Shape 'g Type Hole type Chipbreaker Shape
= & &
Round hole Chipbreaker
Without / one Chipbreaker Fop Round
w Round chipbreaker E ﬁ H countersink | on one side El E G § 2 hole on‘goth D]j
(70°~090°) sides
hole / one
c(ountersin)k Chipbre
40°~60° ~ Without Without
T aker onone 71 OH7 | ¢ Round hole | chipbreaker (1] N - chipbreaker | )/
/ double )
(4] @ | countersink ]
° ) © » Chipbreaker ~ .
< Without < (70°~90°) = Chipbreaker
Q S Round hole | chipbreaker E J = ozigggh Eﬁj R é ° on one side E E
= / double 2 E)
countersink Chipbreaker s Chipbreaker
40°~60° i
v o) Tt | (1 [A oot | [T T OF S e A
sides P sides
— Round hol
Round hole oundhole
/ one Without Chipbreaker _ _ _
B countersink | chipbreaker E ﬁ M on one side Djj m X Ol s
(700~90°)




Sistema de codificacdo para pastilhas de furacao ISO | Codificacién para plaquitas de furaccién ISO

o w 5§a sou 9o° G?A s:h @Cl ANSI faﬁgﬂsdﬁisgigiﬁgfg%o)
A ** Metric designation only
R’s V’s D’s C’s S’s T's W’s mm inch Symbol | (Radius Designation is MO)
i 06 04 - 03 06 02 307 5/32 120 According to International Standard ISO 1832 - 2012(E) %
R 08 05 04 04 08 3 476 3/16 150 “Indexable inserts for cutting tools - Designation” ﬂ
- 09 06 05 05 09 03 556 7/32 180 g
06%* - - - - - - 6,00 0,236
06* 11 07 06 06 11 04 6,35 1/4 2,00
07* 13 09 08 07 13 05 794 5/16 2,50
08* - - - - - - 8,00 0,315
09% 16 11 09 09 16 06 9,525 3/8 3,00 ISO mm ANSI inch
10%* - - - - - - 10,00 0,394 01 159 1 0.062
12%% - - - - - - 12,00 0,472 1 1.98 12 0.078
12% 22 15 12 12 22 08 12,70 1/2 4,00 02 238 15 0.094
15% 27 19 16 15 27 10 15875 5/8 500 03 318 2 0125
16%* - - - - - - 16,00 063 T3 3.97 25 0156
19* 33 23 19 19 33 13 19,05 3/4 6,00 04 476 3 0.188
20%* - - - - - - 20,00 0,787 05 556 35 0.219
25%* - - - - - - 25,00 0,984 06 6.35 4 0.250
25% 44 31 25 25 44 17 25,40 100 8,00 07 794 5 0312
31* 54 38 32 31 54 21 3175 11/4 10,00 09 952 6 0.375
327%% - - - - - - 32,00 126 12 1270 8 0.500

5 - Insert size symbol 6 - Insert thickness symbol

10 - Chipbreaker geometries

7 - Insert corner symbol 7.1* - Insert edges symbol

ISO mm inch ANSI For inserts having secondary edges two
00 Sharp nose 0 digits are used:
01 0.10 004 02 1 digit s 2 digit is
d € d secondary edges relief
02 020 008 05 secondary edge angle 8 - Cutting edee inf i
- Cutting edge information
04 0.40 015 1 A 450 A 3°
Shape Honing Symbol
08 0.80 032 2 D 600 B 50
12 12 047 3 £ 750 c 70 |/ | Nohoning F
16 16 062 4 F 850 D 150
With honin E
20 20 078 5 P 900 E 200 [/ <
24 24 094 6 7 special F 950 D Chamfered .
28 28 109 7 G 300 No honing
32 32 125 8
N 0° Chamfered
“only wen /| winbonng | S
00 (inch or MO/ . . P 11°
metric Round insert 0 } *only when required
YA special \ quired.

Ib ‘t@ SINCE ;O; {O)
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INSERTS

SPKX " Inserts | Pastilhas | Plaquitas

(PHC grade)

K 5 Dimensions

N
Dimensoes
PVD Dimensiones

G B e o
N

®
. M
Geometry ISO Reference

code

PH6920
PHC930

1111281 SPKX 050204

1111282 SPKX060204  © & @
1142009 SPHXO060204N
111283 SKXO7T308 ® & @
1111284 SPKX090408 © @& @
L1285 SKX10408 & @& ®

®
(CEY PHE930
®

® ®
®

® ® ®
) ® ® ®

® ® ® ®
® ® ® ®
® ® ® ®

1111286 SPKX140512 ® ©® @ © ® 520 575 12
Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

WCKX " Inserts | Pastilhas | Plaquitas

I « [ s Dimensions

Dimensoes
i Dimensiones

L Ml R A N B R o)
N

) R
Geometry ISO Reference 8 % 3
code z o z
1140300  WCKX 027104 ®
6 @ ----
® & e
® ® &
o o o o im0 o
@) Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

PALR@  gyce] 7)) o334



Pastilhas | Plaquitas

WC|K<>V/\<=LC for low carbon steels | Inserts | Pastilhas | Plaquitas

Dimensions
Dimensoes
Dimensiones
mm

1SO Reference

Geometry code
1142068 WCKX 050308-LC 794 318 3,50
&) Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consuilta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code
W . . g
WCMX || Inserts | Pastilhas | Plaquitas ISO references for other drilling systems

(PHC grade)

Dimensions
Dimensoes
Dimensiones
mm

O 28 04

® ----

O'\

©o

x

O 556

®

® e 63 238
®

®

®

®

2,38

® ----

@® 9525 397

® ----

1120833 WCMX 080412 ® 1270 476

@ Stock item | Produto de stock | Itens de stock O Available under request | Disponivel sobre consulta | Disponible bajo consulta Insert order code = (1) Geometry Code + (2) Grade Code

palbit @ ...19164
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SPARE PARTS

SIZE ADAPTABLE CARTRIDGE (5mm)

- Unlock the clamping screw of the outer cartridge and move out the cartridge from the body.

- Cut off the outer cartridge’s inside contacted part after calculation of the diameter that you want to drill.
- Slick the rough corner surface of the cut cartridge.

- Adhere closely the cartridge to the body not to make chink and fix it with the clamping screw firmly.

(Y
=
=
é
ez
@)

Clamping screw
for the cartridge

Cutting area

Outer Cartridge

SCC CARTRIDGE (5mm)

Inner Cartridge Outer Cartridge m

For Drill
Order Code Reference Order Code Reference
50-55 184230600 SCC050055-1 184230700 SCC 050055-O SP... 090408 P0350903 XT15 SCC 505540-3D & 4D
5560 134230800 SCCOS50601 184230900 SCCOS50600  SP.090408  PO3S0003  XTIS  SCC5560403D&4D
60-65 184231000 SCC060065-1 184231100 SCC 060065-O SP... 110408 P0401200 XT15 SCC 606540-3D & 4D
(6570 184231200 SCCO650701 184231300 SCCOG5070:0  SP.110408  POAOL200  XTI5  SCC6570403D&4D
70-75 184231400 SCCO070075-1 184231500 SCC 070075-O SP... 110408 P0401200 XT15 SCC 707540-3D & 4D
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SCC CARTRIDGE (1mm)

Inner Cartridge Outer Cartridge m

Order Code Reference Order Code Reference

For Drill

50-51 184069500 CISP 5055 184070100 COSP 5051 SP... 090408 P0350903 XT15 SCC 505140-3D & 4D

52-53 184069500 CISP 5055 184070300 COSP 5253 SP... 090408 P0350903 XT15 SCC 525340-3D & 4D

54-55 184069500 CISP 5055 184070500 COSP 5455 SP... 090408 P0350903 XT15 SCC 545540-3D & 4D

56-57 184069600 CISP 5560 184070700 COSP 5657 SP...090408 P0350903 XT15 SCC 565740-3D & 4D

58-59 184069600 CISP 5560 184070900 COSP 5859 SP... 090408 P0350903 XT15 SCC 585940-3D & 4D

60-61 184069700 CISP 6065 184071100 COSP 6061 SP... 110408 P0401200 XT15 SCC 606140-3D & 4D

62-63 184069700 CISP 6065 184071300 COSP 6263 SP... 110408 P0401200 XT15 SCC 626340-3D & 4D

64-65 184069700 CISP 6065 184071500 COSP 6465 SP... 110408 P0401200 XT15 SCC 646540-3D & 4D

66-67 184069800 CISP 6570 184071700 COSP 6667 SP... 110408 P0401200 XT15 SCC 666740-3D & 4D

68-69 184069800 CISP 6570 184071900 COSP 6869 SP... 110408 P0401200 XT15 SCC 686940-3D & 4D

70-71 184069900 CISP 7075 184250100 COSP 7071 SP... 110408 P0401200 XT15 SCC 707140-3D & 4D

72-73 184069900 CISP 7075 184072300 COSP 7273 SP... 110408 P0401200 XT15 SCC 727340-3D & 4D

74-75 184069900 CISP 7075 184072500 COSP 7475 SP... 110408 P0401200 XT15 SCC 747540-3D & 4D

76-77 184070000 CISP 7580 184072700 COSP 7677 SP... 140512 P0501300 XT20 SCC767740-3D & 4D

78-79 184070000 CISP 7580 184072900 COSP 7879 SP... 140512 P0501300 XT20 SCC 787940-3D & 4D
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SPARE PARTS

DHC CARTRIDGE

2 INSERTS PER CARTRIDGE*

Inner Cartridge Outer Cartridge

Order Code Reference Order Code Reference

For Drill

184250300 CWC 041045-1 184226700 CWC000041-O  WC...06T308 P0350903 XT15 DHC 004140-5D & 8D

184250300 CWC 041045-1 184226900 CWC000043-O  WC...06T308 P0350903 XT15 DHC 004340-5D & 8D

184250300 CWC041045- 184227100 CWC000045-0  WC...06T308 P0350903 XT15 DHC 004540-5D & 8D

184226400 CWC046050-1 184227300 CWC000047-0  WC...06T308 P0350903 XT15 DHC 004740-5D & 8D

184226400 CWC 046050-1 184227500 CWC000049-O  WC...06T308 P0350903 XT15 DHC 004940-5D & 8D

184226500 CWC051055-1 184227700 CWC000051-O  WC... 080408 P0401101 XT15 DHC 005140-5D & 8D

184226500 CWC051055-1 184227900 CWC000053-O  WC... 080408 P0401101 XT15 DHC 005340-5D & 8D

55 184226500 CWC051055-1 184228100 CWC 000055-O  WC... 080408 P0401101 XT15 DHC 005540-5D & 8D

57 184226600 CWC 0560591 184228300 CWC000057-O  WC... 080408 P0401101 XT15 DHC 005740-5D & 8D

184226600 CWC 056059-1 184228500 CWC000059-O  WC... 080408 P0401101 XT15 DHC 005940-5D & 8D
2 INSERTS PER CARTRIDGE*

65-70  184250700* MDC 065070-1 184253000* MDC 065070-O  WC... 050308 P0300701 XT08 DHC 657040-5D & 8D

75-80  184250900* MDC 075080-1 184063800* MDC 075080-O  WC... 06T308 P0350903 XT15 DHC 758040-5D & 8D
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TDC CARTRIDGE
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Inner Cartridge Outer Cartridge m

Order Code Reference Order Code Reference

For Drill

59-65 184109200 TDC 059065-1 184109300 TDC 059065-O  WC...06T308 P0350903 XT15 TDC 596540-3D

70-75 184109600  TDC 070075-1 184109700 TDC 070075-O  WC... 067308 P0350903 XT15 TDC 707540-3D

PND CARTRIDGE

Inner Cartridge Outer Cartridge m

Order Code Reference Order Code Reference

For Drill

40-55 184110000 PNC040055- 184128700 PNC 040055-O WC... 050308 P0300701 XT08 PND 04032-2D ~ PND 05540-2D
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SPARE PARTS

SCREWS & KEYS

’

1T

Reference Reference
Order Code Referéncia Order Code Referéncia

Referencia Referencia
290031400 P0200500 290011400 XT06
290031300 P0250704 290011700 XT08
290047500 P0401200 290012400 XT15
290025800 P0180500 290074700 TT15
290030800 P0300701 290056100 TT25

Fixing Screw and Clamping Bolt for Pilot Drill (DIN 916)

L

Dimensions (mm)
Dimensdes (mm)

Order Code : :
Dimensiones (mm)

Codigo

290040100  P0400875 M4 x0,7

290040300  P0501075 M5 x 0.8

P0601275 M6 x 1,0

290040500

290040700 P0O801575  M8x1,25

290040900 P1002075  M10x15

290041100  P1202575 M12x175

290041300 P1602575  M16x20 250

B-340

Screw for Cartridge (DIN 912)

Dimensions (mm)
Dimensdes (mm)

Order Code : :
Dimensiones (mm)

Cadigo

290042800  P0501079 M4 x0,7

290043000 P0601279 M6 x 1,0 12,

290043600 P0601679 M6 x 1,0

290043400 P0802079  M8x 1,25

Screw for Cartridge (15O 7380)

Dimensions (mm)
Dimensdes (mm)

Order Code : :
Dimensiones (mm)

Codigo

290042500  P0401078 M4 x 0,7

290042700  P0501278 M5 x 08 12,

Adjustment Screw for Pilot Drill (DIN 916 w/ hole)

Dimensions (mm)
Dimensdes (mm)

Order Code : :
Dimensiones (mm)

Cadigo

290041400  P0601076 M6 x 1,0 10,0

290041600 P1001676 ~ M10x15

290041800 P1202076 ~ M12x175




Complementos | Repuestos

VORTEX SPARE PARTS = MDO CARTRIDGE

Inner Cartridge Outer Cartridge

Order Code Reference Order Code Reference

Insert For Drill

2 INSERTS PER CARTRIDGE
45-50 184062000 MDC 045050-1 184252600 MDC 045050-O  WC... 030204 P0220500 X107 MDO 04505013

55-60 184250500 MDC 055060-1 184252800 MDC 055060-O  WC... 040204 P0250503 XT08 MDO 05506016

65-70 184250700 MDC 065070-1 184253000 MDC 065070-O  WC... 050308 P0300701 XT08 MDO 06507016

75-80 184250900 MDC075080- 184063800 MDC075080-O  WC...06T308 P0350903 XT15 MDO 07508022

85-90 184251100 MDC 085090-1 184064000 MDC 085090-O  WC...06T308 P0350903 XT15 MDO 08509027

95-100 184251300 MDC 095100-1 184064200 MDC 095100-O  WC... 067308 P0350903 XT15 MDO 09510027
3 INSERTS PER CARTRIDGE

105110 184251500 MDC105110-1 184253100 MDC105110-O  WC... 06T308 P0350903 XT15 MDO 10511032

115-120 184251700 MDC115120-1 184253300 MDC115120-O  WC... 067308 P0350903 MDO 11512040

125-130 184251900 MDC125130-1 184253500 MDC125130-O  WC...06T308 P0350903 XT1 MDO 12513040

135140 184252100 MDC135140-1 184069000 MDC135140-O  WC...06T308 P0350903 XT1 MDO 13514040

150-160 184252300 MDC150160-1 184069200 MDC150160-O  WC... 080408 P0401101 XT15 MDO 15016050

170-180 184252500 MDC170180-1 184069400 MDC170180-O  WC... 080408 P0401101 XT15 MDO 17018050
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SPARE PARTS

VORTEX SPARE PARTS = SCREWS

MDO 04505013 290040100 P0400875 290040400 P0601075 290041400 P0601076 290042500 P0401078
MDO 05005513 290040100 P0400875 290040400 P0601075 290041400 P0601076 290042500 P0401078
MDO 05506016 290040100 P0400875 290040600 P0801275 290041500 P0801576 290042700 P0501278
MDO 06006516 290040200  PO500875 290040600 P0801275 290041500 P0801576 290042700 P0501278
MDO 06507016 290040200  P0500875 290040600 P0801275 290041500 P0801576 290042700 P0501278
MDO 07007522 290040200  P0500875 290040700 P0801575 290041500 P0801576 290042700 P0501278
MDO 07508022 290040400 P0601075 290040900 P1002075 290041600 P1001676 290043000 P0601279
MDO 08008522 290040400  P0601075 290040900 P1002075 290041600 P1001676 290043100 P0601479
MDO 08509027 290040400 P0601075 290040900 P1002075 290041700 P1001876 290043600 P0601679
MDO 09009527 290040400  P0601075 290040900 P1002075 290041700 P1001876 290043600 P0601679
MDO 09510027 290040400 P0601075 290040900 P1002075 290041700 P1001876 290043600 P0601679
MDO 10010532 290040400  P0601075 290041000 P1202075 290041800 P1202076 290043300 P0801879
MDO 10511032 290040400 P0601075 290041000 P1202075 290041800 P1202076 290043300 P0801879
MDO 11011532 290040400  P0601075 290041000 P1202075 290041800 P1202076 290043300 P0801879
MDO 11512040 290040400 P0601075 290041100 P1202575 290041900 P1402076 290043400 P0802079
MDO 12012540 290040400  P0601075 290041200 P1402575 290041900 P1402076 290043500 P0802579
MDO 12513040 290040400 P0601075 290041200 P1402575 290041900 P1402076 290043500 P0802579
MDO 13013540 290040400  P0601075 290041200 P1402575 290041900 P1402076 290043500 P0802579
MDO 13514040 290040400 P0601075 290041200 P1402575 290041900 P1402076 290043500 P0802579
MDO 14015050 290040400  P0601075 290041200 P1402575 290041900 P1402076 290043500 P0802579
MDO 15016050 290040400 P0601075 290041200 P1402575 290041900 P1402076 290043500 P0802579
MDO 16017050 290040400  P0601075 290041300 P1602575 290041900 P1402076 290043500 P0802579
MDO 17018050 290040400 P0601075 290041300 P1602575 290041900 P1402076 290043500 P0802579

Ty (1)
-
28 290032400  P0801280
32 290032400  P0801280 ” )
40 290032500  P1001580
48 290032600  P1201880
58 290039600  P1202080 -
70 290032800  P1602780
80 290032800  P1602780

(1) - Insert Screw

(2) - Cartridge Inner / Outer

(3) - Fixing Screw for Pilot Drill

(4) - Clamping Bolt for Pilot Drill

(5) -Adjustment Screw for Pilot Drill
(6) - Pilot Drill

(7) - Screw for cartridge

(8) -Vortex Drill

(9) - Fixation Screw

(10) - Drive Ring

(11) - MDS Shank or MDE Extension

palbit@ 2
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Fixing Screw and Clamping Bolt for Pilot Drill (DIN 916)

L

Dimensions (mm)
Dimensdes (mm)

Order Code
Cédigo Dimensiones (mm)
290040100  P0400875 M4 x 0,7

290041000 P1202075 M12x1,75 20,

290041200  P1402575  M14x20 250

Fixation Screw for MDS Shank, MDE Extension, MDM
Reducer

'R 1

Dimensions (mm)

Dimensdes (mm)

Order Code
Cédigo Dimensiones (mm)
290032400 P0801280 12,0
M%---
Insert Screw

Order Code Screw

290030600 P0220500

290030800 P0300701

P0401101

290031000

B-343

Adjustment Screw for Pilot Drill (DIN 916 w/ hole)

L

Dimensions (mm)
Dimensdes (mm)

Order Code : :
Dimensiones (mm)

Cadigo

290041400 P0601076 M6 x 1,0

290041600 P1001676 ~ M10x15 16,

290041800 P1202076  M12x1,75 20,

Screw for Cartridge (150 7380)

Dimensions (mm)
Dimensdes (mm)

Order Code : :
Dimensiones (mm)

Codigo

290042500  P0401078 M4 x 0,7

Screw for Cartridge (DIN 912)

Dimensions (mm)
Dimensdes (mm)

Order Code : :
Dimensiones (mm)

Codigo

290043000 P0601279 M6 x 1,0 12,

290043600 P0601679 M6 x 1,0 16,

290043400 P0802079  M8x1,25
_----

1©9

YEARS

&)
Z
=
é
&z
@)




©)
=2
=
|
=z
(@)

SPARE PARTS

PILOT DRILL

@D

st ==

Shank Type A (with cone) B (with chamfer) C

Dimensions (mm)
Order Code Reference Qil Hole For Drill

184104100 MDP 3006 DHS (@25 - ?30)
_—____

184033100 MDP 3510 DHC (@41 - ®50) , MDO (@45-@55)
_—____

184033300 MDP 4516 DHC (@75 - ©80) , MDO (@75-¢100)
_—_____

184033500 MDP 5625 MDO (@120-0160)
_—_____

184150900 MDP 2006 TFD (@180 - ®250)

DRIVE RING

Dimensions (mm)

Dimensdes (mm)
Order Code Reference Dimensiones (mm)

184021600 MDR 1028
_____
184022100 MDR 1240
_____
184022300 MDR 1458
_____
184022500 MDR 1680
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MDM - REDUCER

@D1

Ds
@ds
®D2

_
|- A
===k
N

Dimensions / Dimensdes / Dimensiones (mm) Drive Ring D1 Drive Ring D2

184253900 MDM 16100130 MDR 1028 MDR 1032

184254100 MDM 27100220 MDR 1240 MDR 1248

184254300 MDM 32100160 MDR 1032 MDR 1458

184254500 MDM 32100270 MDR 1248 MDR 1458

184254700 MDM 50080130 MDR 1028 MDR 1680

184254900  MDM 50080220 MDR 1240 MDR 1680

184255100 MDM 50080320 MDR 1458 MDR 1680

Order Code Reference

RDS - DRILL SLEEVE

Dimensions / Dimensdes / Dimensiones (mm)

Order Code Reference

184258900 RDS 203265

184259100 RDS 204075

184259300 RDS 324075

184259500 RDS 255095

184259700 RDS 405095

B-34  Ererweones e YEARS
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TECH'N”CAL D/A\T/A\ ” Dados técnicos | Datos técnicos

PH6910

PH6920
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PHU920 PVD

PH6930

PHC930

L e
e
N
T

PVD
STAINLESS
STEEL
IIHHH%HHII
PH6920
PHU920 PVD
CAST IRON
PH6930
PHC930
PH0910 UNC

ALUMINIUM
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DR”L“:"NG GR/A\\DES " Graus de furacdo | Grados de furaccion

PVD GRADES

Coated carbide grade with
a very hard substrate for
drilling of steels and cast
irons.

Coated grade over a tough wear
resistance substrate for general
purpose machining.

Grade suitable for applications
with  instability  conditions.
Excellent solution for medium
cutting speed applications.

()

PHE910 PH6920 PH6930 PHC930 2

PO5-P10 P10-P35 P20-P40 P20-P40 §
KO5K10 K10-K30 K20-K40 K20-K40

Grade suitable for applications
with  instability  conditions.
Excellent solution for medium
cutting speed applications.

Coated in Yellow to be visually
distinguishable.

Grades recommendation for drilling systems

Outside recommended grade
PH6920

Inside recommended grade
PH6930 / PHC930

Note: This recommendation should be applied on High
Alloy Steels, Stainless Steels and HRSA materials.

PHUS20

Combining both excellent thermal resistance and excellent surface quality, the PHU920 grade is
recommended for steels ,stainless steels and cast iron.

Because of its surface quality and thermal resistance it is able to prevent built-up-edge in both low-alloy
steels and stainless steels, making it a very versatile grade.

— High thermal shock resistance
— Carefully engineered surface quality
— Suitable for dry and wet machining

— Color: Grey
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JET DRILLS = TDS & TDC DRILL TYPE

Recommended Speeds and Feeds | Pardmetros de Corte Recomendados
Recomendaciones de Datos de Corte

O
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g UNALLOYED STEEL (-0,25%) 180-260 005-008 006-010 007012 009-015 011-018 015-028  011-0,18

LOW-ALLOY STEEL (0,25%-) 150-240 005-008 006-010 007012 009-015 011-018 015028  011-018

LOW-ALLOY STEEL 120-240 005-008 006-010 007012 009-015 011-018 015028  011-018

HIGH-ALLOY STEEL 130-220 005-008 006-010 007012 009-015 011-018 015028  011-018

STAINLESS STEEL 150-220 004-008 005-009 006-012 007013 008-016 010-020 008016

GREY CAST IRON 150-250 005-011 007013 008-012 010-018 014-026 018-035 014-0,26

CAST IRON WITH NODULAR CAST 120-200 005-011 006-013 007-012 008-018 014-026 018035 014-026

ALUMINIUM FORGING ALLOYS 180-280 004-006  007-012 008013 009015 012020 008013 009-015

ALUMINIUM CAST ALLOYS 120-270 004-006  006-012 008013 009015 012-020 008-013 009-015

Power Requirements | Requisitos de Poténcia | Requisitos de Potencia

30
/ F=0.2mm/r

/

\

z
:.": F=01mm/r
=
(@] /
S L —
10 > I =
1 L F=0.05 mm/r
L
——-/

oV 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

DRILL DIA (mm)  Required Power (HIGH SPEED DRILL)

+ These chart is based on machining experiences using steels with a hardness of 200-250HB and cutting speed of 100m/min.
+ For cast iron the effective power requirement is around 30% lower.

Coolant Application Chart | Tabela Aplicacdo de Refrigeracao | Tabla Aplicacion de Refrigerante

Coolant pressure Flow rate
\
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DRILL DIA (mm) DRILL DIA (mm)
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TDS & TDC DRILL TYPE

Hole Tolerance and Maximum Hole Size With Radial Adjustment | Toler4ncia do Furo e Dimensao Maxima do Furo com
Ajuste Radial | Tolerancia de los Agujeros y el Tamafio Delagujero Maximo con AjusteRadial

Drill D Radial Adjust Max Hole D

13.00 150 16.00

14.00 150 1700

15.00 150 18.00

16.00 150 19.00

1700 150 20.00

18.00 1.40 20.80

19.00 120 21.40

21.00 160 24.20

23.00 125 2550

2500 0.80 26.60

2700 220 31.40

2900 1.80 32.60

31.00 350 38.00

B-349

Drill D Radial Adjust Max Hole D

33.00 3.00 39.00

35.00 250 40.00

3700 2.00 41.00

39.00 150 42.00

41.00 1.00 4300

43.00 400 51.00

4500 350 52.00

4700 3.00 53.00

49.00 250 54.00

51.00 2.00 55.00

53.00 150 56.00

55.00 0.80 56.60

58.00 0.40 58.80
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JET DRILLS - TDS & TDC DRILL TYPE

Rules & Tips | Regras e Dicas | Normas e Consejos

* SPOT DRILLING THROUGH ON INCLINED SURFACES
+ FURACAO LOCALIZADA E FURACAO ATRAVES DE SUPERFICIES INCLINADAS
+ PERFORACION LOCALIZADA'Y PERFORACION SOBRE SUPERFICIES INCLINADAS

+ Up to a 30° inclination angle is possible without reducing the cutting parameters. For angles
between 30-40°, reduce feed force at incline surface by 50%

+ Até um angulo de 30° é possivel sem a reducao dos parametros de corte. Para angulos entre
30-40°, reduza o avanco na superficie inclinada em 50%.

+ Hasta un dngulo de inclinacion de 30° és posible sin la reducion de los parametros de corte. En
angulos entre 30~40°, reduzca el avance en 50%.

+ INTERRUPTED CUTS
+ CORTE INTERROMPIDO
+ CORTE INTERRUMPIDO

 For problem-free drilling in interrupted custs (croos drilling, etc.), reduce the cutting force and feed
by 30% to maintain maximum stability of the machine and clamping mechanisms.

+ Para furacdo em corte interrompido, reduza a velocidade de corte e 0 avango em 30% para manter
a estabilidade méaxima da méquina e sistemas de aperto.

+ En perfuracion en corte interrumpido, reduzca la velocidad de corte e el avance en 30% para
mantener la estabilidade.

* DRILLING OF STACKED PLATES
* FURACAO DE CHAPAS EMPILHADAS
+ PERFURACION DE PLACAS APILADAS

+ This is not possible with the standart TDS or TDC drills. A final disc will form when the drill breaks
through.

+ Esta operacao ndo é possivel com as brocas standart TDS ou TDC. Um disco forma-se e podera
saltar no final da operacdo quando trespassa a peca.

+ Esta operacién no és posible com brocas standart TDS o TDC.

+BORING
* MADRILAGEM
+ MANDRILAGEM

+ When the TDC or TDS drill are used as boring tool, oofset the drill in the direction of the cutter
insert. Watch the outer insert for wear because is cutting more metal than the inner insert and may
require more frequent indexing.

+ Quando as TDS ou TDC sdo usadas para operacdes de mandrilamento oriente a broca pela pastilha
exterior. Observe o desgaste da pastilha exterior uma vez que esta debasta mais metal que a
pastilha exterior e poderé requerer uma indexacao mais frequente.

+ Siempre que use las TDS o TDC en operaciones de mandrilage, oriente el inserto exterior. Se deve
observar el desgaste del inserto exterior una vez que podré necessitar de una indexacién mas
regular.

PALR@ .| 11
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JET DRILLS - scs & SCC DRILL TYPE

Recommended Speeds and Feeds | Pardmetros de Corte Recomendados | Recomendaciones de Datos de Corte

UNALLOYEDSTEEL(-025%) ~ 180-250 0,05-008 006-010 006-012 007-013 008-015 008-016 006-012 008-012 008-012
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LOW-ALLOY STEEL(025%) 160220 006-012 008-015 010-018 012-022 012-024 013-025 010-014 012-018 011-018

LOW-ALLOY STEEL 150-220 006-012 008-014 010-018 012-022 012-023 013-024 008-015 010-018 010-0,18

HIGH-ALLOY STEEL 130-180 0,06-010 008-015 010-020 012-023 012-024 013-025 008-014 0,09-015 0,09-014

M STAINLESS STEEL 170-240  0,05-010 006-012 008-015 009-016 010-017 011-019 006-013 008-015 0,08-014
GREY CAST IRON 180-250 0,06-012 008-016 012-020 015025 016-028 018-030 012-020 015020 015-0,20

CASTIRON WITHNODULAR CAST - 130-200  0,06-010 0,08-015 010-018 012-020 015-023 016-025 010-015 0,09-018 010-0,18

Power Requirements | Requisitos de Poténcia | Requisitos de Potencia

20

F=0.25 mm/r
2 / F =020 mm/r

10 —
a / // F=0.10 mm/r

/

/
/
y
125 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50

DRILL DIA (mm)

« These chart is based on machining experiences using steels with a hardness of 200-250HB and cutting speed of 100m/min.
« For cast iron the effective power requirement is around 30% lower.

Coolant Application Chart | Tabela Aplicacdo de Refrigeracao | Tabla Aplicacion de Refrigerante

45

FLOW RATE (I/min)

15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
DRILL DIA (mm)
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JET DRILLS - scs DRILL TYPE

Hole Tolerance and Maximum Hole Size With Radial Adjustment
Tolerancia do Furo e Dimensao Méaxima do Furo com Ajuste Radial
Tolerancia de los Agujeros y el Tamafio Delagujero Maximo con AjusteRadial

Drill D

Radial Adjust
050

13 140

15 0.50 16.0

0.50 180

Max. Hole D

17

19 0.50 200

21 0.25 215

23 0.50 240

25 0.50 26.0

27 0.25 275

29 0.50 300

31 0.25 315

33 0.25 335

35 0.50 36.0

37 0.50 380

39 0.50 400

411 0.25 415

43 0.50 440

45 0.50 46.0

47 0.50 480

49 0.25 495

palbit @ ,...1914
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Drill D

Radial Adjust Max. Hole D

13 0.50 140

15 0.50 16.0

17 0.50 180

19 0.50 200

21 0.25 215

23 0.50 240

25 0.50 260

27 0.25 275

29 0.50 300

31 0.25 315

33 0.25 335

35 0.50 36.0

37 0.50 380

39 0.50 400

411 0.25 415

43 0.50 440

45 0.50 46.0

47 0.50 480

49 0.25 495




JJET DR”LLS - TROUBLESHOOTING " Soluc3o de problemas | Soluccién de problemas

INNER CUTTING EDGE CRACKING

On Lathes:

+ Check machine alignment.

+ Check clamping accuracy. If tool clamping cannot
be improved and/or optimum machine stability is
doubtful, reduce feed by 30%.

« User tougher carbide grade.

TIP: Grades can be mixed to achieve optimum
performance.

Example: Use grade PH6125 in the inside pocket with
PH6135 in the outside pocket.

Em Tornos:

« Verifique o alinhamento méquina.

« Verifique a precisao do aperto. Se o aperto

nao puder ser melhorado e/ou a optimizacao da
estabilidade da méaquina é duvidosa, reduza o avanco
em 30%.

+ Usar classes de graus mais duras.

DICA: Misture classes Graus para alcancar o
desempenho ideal.

Exemplo: Utilize PH6125 na pastilhainterior e PH6135
na pastilha exterior.

Tornos en:

+ Compruebe la alineacion de maguinas.

« Verificar la precision de sujecion. Sila herramienta
de sujecion no puede mejorar y/o optimizar la
estabilidad de la maquina es dudosa, reducir los
piensos en un 30%.

« El usuario de carburo de calidad es mas estrictas.

SUGERENCIA: Las calificaciones se pueden mezclar
para lograr un rendimiento 6ptimo.

Ejemplo: Utilice PH6125 en el inserto interior e
PH6135 en el inserto exterior.

CHIP EVACUATION NOT OPTIMAL

+ Increase coolant pressure and volume (coolant
helps support chip evacuation as well as cooling the
cutting edges).

+ Optimize chip control for a given application.

+ Increase cutting speed by 20%.

+ Aumente a pressao e volume do liquido de
refrigeracéo (este permite uma melhor evacuagao
da apara, bem como um arrefecimento das arestas
de corte).

+ Optimize o controlo das aparas para cada
operacao.

+ Aumentar a velocidade de corte de 20%.

« Aumentar la presion del refrigerante y el volumen
(el liquido de refrigeracion de chips de apoyo ayuda
ala evacuacion, asf como el enfriamiento de la corte
de los bordes).

« Optimizar el control de chip para una aplicacion
determinada.

+ Aumentar la velocidad de corte un 20%.

EXCESSIVE INSERT WEAR

+ Increase coolant pressure and volume.
+ Reduce cutting speed by 20%.
+ Use a more wear - resistant grade.

+ Aumente o volume e a pressao do liquido de
refrigeracao.

+ Reduzir a velocidade de corte de 20%.

« Utilize um grau mais resistente ao desgaste.

+ Aumentar la presion del refrigerante y el volumen.
+ Reducir la velocidad de corte en un 20%.
« Utilice un mayor desgaste - resistente grado.

POOR DRILL HOLE QUALITY

« Increase coolant pressure and volume.

« Increase cutting speed by 20%

+ Check clamping accuracy (tool and workpiece) for
possible improvement.

TIP: Use higher speed with lighter feed to produce
better hole quality.

+ Aumente o volume e a pressao do liquido de
refrigeracao.

+ Aumentar a velocidade de cortede 20%

+ Verifique a precisio do aperto (ferramenta e peca).

DICA: Utilize velocidades com avancos menores para
produzir uma melhor qualidade do furo.

+ Aumentar la presion del refrigerante y el volumen.
+ Aumentar la velocidad de corte en un 20%
 Verificar la precision de sujecion(herramienta y
pieza de trabajo) para una posible mejora.

SUGERENCIA: El uso ligero con mayor velocidad
de alimentacion para producir una mejor calidad
agujero.

B- 353
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JET DRILLS - TECHNICAL INFORMATION EOR LATHE APPLICATIONS

e su Verificacion

(©)
Z
=
=
=z
(@)

X-AXIS

SMALLER (-)

PALR@ .| 11

LARGER (+)

Informac3o técnica para aplicacdes | Informacién técnica para aplicaciones

Initial Drill Set Up and Check | Ajuste Inicial da Broca e Verificacao | Ajuste Inicial de la Broca

- The cutting edge of insert should be parallel to X-axis to make

it possible to do offset cutting. Since a flat part on shank for side
lock clamping has been made parallel with the cutting edge line of
insert, operator can set the drill as per flat part of shank.

- A aresta de corte da pastilha deve ser paralela ao eixo X tornando
possivel o alinhamento de corte.

- El hilo de corte del inserto se debe posicionar paralelamente al
axis-X tornando posible el alifamiento de corte.

- The outer insert should be located in the direction (+) of X-axis
to allow offset cutting and then the inner insert should face the
operator.

- A pastilha exterior deve estar localizada na direccdo (+) do eixoX,
permitindo assim o alinhamento do corte, a pastilha interior deve
estar virada ao operador.

- El inserto exterior se debe localizar en la direccién (+) del axisX,
permitiendo el alinamiento del corte, el inserto interior debe
quedar-se virado para el operador.

- To check up the setting of drill before use, test it by drilling
about 5mm depth and then measure the core size if it is around
0,2mm - 0,7mm.

- Para verificar o ajuste faca o teste furando cerca de 5mm de
profundidade medindo depois o ntcleo verificando se este tem
aproximadamente 0,2 a 0,/mm.

- Para comprobar el ajuste hacer un taladro de cerca de 5 mm de
profundidad, medido después su nlicleo si se trata de 0,2 a 0,7 mm.



INTEGREX DRILLS - DHS, DHC, TFD DRILL TYPE

Pilot Drill Adjustement | Ajuste da Broca Piloto | Ajuste de la Broca Piloto

@D
! | 1824 25
‘ — 2530 30
3139 40
4059 45
60-80 50

Recommended Speeds and Feeds | Pardmetros de Corte Recomendados
Recomendaciones de Datos de Corte

UNALLOYED STEEL (-0,25%) 130-190 0,06-0,10 007-0.11 0,08-0,12 010-0,14 014020 0,08-012 010-0,14
LOW-ALLOY STEEL (0,25%-) 130-190 0,06-0,10 0,07-011 0,08-0,12 0,10-014 012-018 0,08-0,12 0,10-0,14
LOW-ALLOY STEEL (-HB300) 100-140 0,06-0,10 007-0.11 0,08-0,12 010-0,14 012-0,18 0,08-012 010-0,14
HIGH-ALLOY STEEL (HB300-) 60-100 0,05-007 0,05-0,07 0,06-0,08 0,06-0,10 0,09-013 0,06-0,08 0,06-0,10

M STAINLESS STEEL 60-110 0,04-0,07 004011 006-0.12 0,08-0,14 010-0,18 0,06-012 0,08-014
GREY CAST IRON 130-190 007-013 0,07-015 0,08-016 010-0.18 0,12-0.22 0,08-0,16 0,10-0.18

CAST IRON WITH NODULAR CAST 110-190 004-013 007-015 0,08-0,16 010-0.25 012-0.26 0,08-0,16 010-0.25

Power Requirements | Requisitos de Poténcia | Requisitos de Potencia

12 i
_— F=020 mm/r
10 — }
/ F =010 mm/r
8 —]
g / F=0.05 mm/r
§ P /
4
X 4
0 25 50

DRILL DIA (mm)
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INTEGREX DRILLS - DHS, DHC, TFD DRILL TYPE

Rules & Tips | Regras e Dicas | Normas e Consejos

Spot Drilling

For plain/straight surfaces, no spot drilling

is required. For centering, the center drill
diameter should be considerably smaller than
the pilot drill diameter.

Furacdo Localizada

Para superficies planas a furacao localizada
nao é necessaria. O didmetro da broca de pré-
furacdo deve ser consideravelmente menor
do que o didmetro da broca-piloto.

Perforacion Localizada

Para superficies planas, no se requiere
la perforacion in situ. Para centrar el
didmetro de pré-perforacion debe ser
considerablemente més pequefio que el
diametro de la broca piloto.

Spot drilling and drilling throughon inclined
surfaces.

Up to an 8% inclination angle is possible.
Drilling through at a maximum of 4°is
possible; otherwise, a pre-facing operation is
necessary.

Furacao localizada e furacao através de
superficies inclinadas.

Até 8 ° angulo de inclinacdo é possivel. Fura-
a0 até a um maximo de 4° é possivel, caso
contrario, é necessaria uma pré-operacao.

Perforacion localizada y perforacion sobre
superficies inclinadas.

Hasta un angulo de inclinacion de 8° es
posible. Através de la perforacion en un
maximo de 4° es posible, de otro modo, es
necesaria pre-operacion.

i
k
A

Multi-Stage Drill Hole

Integrex series drills are not recommended
for boring operations. First, use the Integrex
drill to drill a larger diameter hole. Then, use a
solid carbide drill for smaller holes. Optimum
centering of the solid carbide drill is possible
on the drill hole of the pilot drill.

Furo Multi-Estagio

As brocas Integrex ndo sao recomendadas
para operacdes de mandrilagem. Primeiro
utilize a Integrex para o furo de didmetro
maior, entdo use uma broca Metal Duro
Integrex para o furo de didametro mais
reduzido.

Multi-etapa taladro

Las brocas Integrex no son recomendadas
para las operaciones de mandrilagen.

En primer lugar, utilizar la Integrex para
perforar un agujero de didametro mayor. A
continuacion,utilice una broca de carburo
solido para los pequefios agujeros. Centrado
6ptimo del taladro de carburo sélido es posible
en el taladro de la broca piloto.

Drilling of stacked plates

This is not possible with Integrex series drills
because a final disc forms when the drill
breaks through.

Caution:

During through-hole operations, a slug or disc
is produced as the tool breaks through the
workpiece. When the drill is stationary and the
workpiece is rotating, this slug may be hurled
from the chuck by centrifugal force. Provide
adequate shielding to protect all bystanders.

Furacdo de chapas empilhadas

Isso ndo é possivel com a Integrex porque um
disco final forma-se quando a broca passa

Cuidado:

Durante operacGes de trespassar uma placa,
uma apara ou disco é produzido quando a
broca rompe através da peca. Quando a broca
estd parada e é a peca rotativa, este disco
pode ser arremessado da brecha pela forca
centrifuga. Proporcionar adequada blindagem
para proteger todos os transeuntes.

Perforacion de placas apiladas

Esto no es posible con la Integrex debido a un
disco que se forma cuando el taladro a través
de las placas.

Precaucion:

Durante las operaciones a través de agujeros,
una babosa o disco se produce como la
herramienta provocando saltos de la pieza.
Cuando la perforacion es estacionaria y

la pieza esta girando, este disco puede

ser lanzado desde el plato por la fuerza
centrifuga. Proporcionar la proteccion
adecuada para proteger a todos los
transelintes.

PALR@D |51
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"NTEG REX DR”":LS - TROUBLESHOOTING " Solucdo de problemas | Soluccién de problemas

PILOT DRILL CRACKING

On Lathes:

« Verify that the tool is centered correctly. Readjust
machine, if necessary.

+ Check clamping accuracy (tool andworkpiece).

Em Tornos:
« Verifique se a ferramenta esté centrada
correctamente. Reajustar a maquina caso
necessario.

+ Verifique a precisdo do aperto (ferramento e peca).

Tornos en:

+ Compruebe que la herramienta se centra
correctamente. Reajustar la maquina, si es necesario.
 Verificar la precision de sujecion (herramienta y
pieza de trabajo) para una posible mejora.

INNER INSERT CRACKING

+ Use tougher carbide grade.

+ Reduce feed by 20%.

+ Check clamping accuracy (tool and workpiece) for
possible improvement.

+ Use classes de graus mais duras.
+ Reduza o avango em 20%.

 Verifique a precisdo do aperto (ferramento e peca).

+ Uso mas duras de carburo de grado.

+ Reduccion de los piensos en un 20%.

- Verificar la precision de sujecion (herramienta y
pieza de trabajo) para una posible mejora.

OUTER INSERT CRACKING

N

+ Use tougher carbide grade and / or stronger insert
geometry.

+ Reduce feed by 20%

+ When drilling through, reduce feed by 50%.

+ Check clamping accuracy (tool and workpiece) for
possible improvement.

+ Use classes de graus mais duras.
+ Reduza o avango em 20%.

- Verifique a precis3o do aperto (ferramenta e peca).

+ Uso mas duras de carburo de grado.

+ Reduccion de los piensos en un 20%.

 Verificar la precision de sujecion (herramienta y
pieza de trabajo) para una posible mejora.

EXTENSIVE PILOT DRILL WEAR

\/

+ Use coated carbide pilot drill.
+ Increase coolant pressure and volume.
+ Reduce cutting speed by 20%.

+ Utilize uma broca piloto revestida.

+ Aumente a pressao e o volume do liquido de
refrigeracao.

+ Reduzir a velocidade de corte em 20%.

« Utilice broca piloto revestida.
+ Aumentar la presion del refrigerante y el volumen.
+ Reducir la velocidad de corte en un 20%.

EXCESSIVE INSERT WEAR

<

On Lathes:

+ Use a more wear-resistant carbide grade.
+ Increase coolant pressure and volume.

+ Reduce cutting speed by 20%.

Em Tornos:

« Utilize um grau mais resistente ao desgaste.
+ Aumente a pressao e o volume do liquido de
refrigeracao.

+ Reduza a velocidade de corte em 20%.

Tornos en:

+ Utilice un mas resistentes al desgaste de carburo
de grado.

+ Aumentar la presion del refrigerante y el volumen.
+ Reducir la velocidad de corte en un 20%

CHIP BREAKING NOT OPTIMAL

X d

+ Optimize chip control for given application.
« Increase cutting speed by 20%, reduce feed by 20%.

+ Optimizar a evacuacdo da apara para cada
operacao.

+ Aumentar a velocidade de corte em 20% e reduzir
0 avanco em 20%.

+ Optimizar el control de chip aplicacion dada.
+ Aumentar la velocidad de corte en un 20%, reducir
la alimentaciénen un 20%.

CHIP EVACUATION NOT OPTIMAL,
POOR DRILL HOLE QUALITY

« Increase coolant pressure and volume.
+ Increase cutting speed by 20%.

+ Aumentar o volume e a pressao do liquido de
refrigeracao.
+ Aumentar a velocidade de corte em 20%.

+ Aumentar la presion del refrigerante y el volumen.
+ Aumentar la velocidad de corte en un 20%.

B-357
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VORTEX DRILLS - cutTING PARAMETERS AND ADJUSTMENTS

Pilot Drill Adjustement | Ajuste da Broca Piloto | Ajuste de la Broca Piloto

L6
/ g‘g\
45-55 16 40 18 42 20 44
55-75 18 54 20 56 22 58
75-100 22 6,5 25 6,8 28 71
100-120 24 77 28 81 32 85
120-170 32 99 36 103 40 10,7
170-180 35 122 39 126 43 130

Palb’t@ SINCE (m/l B-3%8



Pardmetros de corte e ajustes | Condiciones de corte y ajustes

Recommended Speeds and Feeds | Pardmetros de Corte Recomendados
Recomendaciones de Datos de Corte
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UNALLOYED STEEL (-0,25%) 120-180 0,06-010 007011 008-012 010-0,14 014020 0,08-0,12 010-0,14
LOW-ALLOY STEEL (0,25%-) 110-170 0,06-010 007011 008-012 010-014 012-018 0,08-012 010-014
LOW-ALLOY STEEL (-HB300) 90-130 0,06-010 007011 008-012 010-0,14 012-0,18 0,08-0,12 010-0,14
HIGH-ALLOY STEEL (HB300-) 60-100 0,05-007 0,05-007 0,06-0,08 0,06-0,10 009-0.13 0,06-0,08 006-0,10

M STAINLESS STEEL 60-110 0,04-007 004011 006-012 0,08-0,14 010-0,18 006-0.12 0,08-014
GREY CAST IRON 120-180 007013 007015 0,08-016 010-0,18 012-0.22 0,08-016 010-0.18

CAST IRON WITH NODULAR CAST 100-180 004-013 007015 0,08-016 010-0.25 012-0,26 0,08-016 010-0,25

Power Requirements | Requisitos de Poténcia | Requisitos de Potencia

30 —
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DRILL DIA (mm)

+ These chart is based on machining experiences using steels with a hardness of 200-250HB and cutting speed of 100m/min.

Coolant Application Chart | Tabela Aplicacao de Refrigeracao | Tabla Aplicacion de Refrigerante
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VORTEX DRILLS - cuTTING PARAMETERS AND ADJUSTMENTS

Pardmetros de corte e ajustes | Condiciones de corte y ajustes

Rules & Tips | Regras e Dicas | Normas e Consejos

i
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Spot Drilling

For plain/straight surfaces, no spot drilling

is required. For centering, the center drill
diameter should be considerably smaller than
the pilot drill diameter.

Furacdo Localizada

Para superficies planas a furacao localizada
nao é necessaria. O didmetro da broca de pré-
furacdo deve ser consideravelmente menor
do que o didmetro da broca-piloto.

Perforacion Localizada

Para superficies planas, no se requiere
la perforacion in situ. Para centrar el
diametro de pré-perforacion debe ser
considerablemente més pequefio que el
diametro de la broca piloto.

Spot drilling and drilling throughon inclined
surfaces.

Up to an 8°inclination angle is possible.
Drilling through at a maximum of 4°is
possible; otherwise, a pre-facing operation is
required.

Furacdo localizada e furacao através de
superficies inclinadas.

Até 8 ° angulo de inclinagao é possivel.
Furacao até a um maximo de 4° é possivel,
caso contrario, é necessaria uma pré-
operacao.

Perforacion localizada y perforacion sobre
superficies inclinadas.

Hasta un angulo de inclinacion de 8° es
posible. Através de la perforacion en un
maximo de 4° es posible, de otro modo, es
necesaria pre-operacion.

B §I

Multi-Stage Drill Hole

Vortex series drills are not recommended

for boring operations. First, use the Integrex
drill to drill a larger diameter hole. Then, use a
solid carbide drill for smaller holes. Optimum
centering of the solid carbide drill is possible
on the drill hole of the pilot drill.

Furo Multi-Estagio

As brocas Vortex ndo sao recomendadas para
operagdes de mandrilagem. Primeiro utilize a
Integrex para o furo de didmetro maior, entdo
use uma broca Metal Duro Integrex para o
furo de didmetro mais reduzido.

Multi-etapa taladro

Las brocas Vortex no son recomendadas

para las operaciones de mandrilagen.

En primer lugar, utilizar la Integrex para
perforar un agujero de didametro mayor. A
continuacion,utilice una broca de carburo
solido para los pequefos agujeros. Centrado
6ptimo del taladro de carburo sélido es posible
en el taladro de la broca piloto.

Drilling of stacked plates

This is not possible with Integrex series drills
because a final disc forms when the drill
breaks through.

Caution:

During through-hole operations, a slug or disc
is produced as the tool breaks through the
workpiece. When the drill is stationary and the
workpiece is rotating, this slug may be hurled
from the chuck by centrifugal force. Provide
adequate shielding to protect all bystanders.

Furacdo de chapas empilhadas

Isso ndo ¢ possivel com a Integrex porque um
disco final forma-se quando a broca passa

Cuidado:

Durante operagGes de trespassar uma placa,
uma apara ou disco é produzido quando a
broca rompe através da peca. Quando a broca
estd parada e é a peca rotativa, este disco
pode ser arremessado da brecha pela forca
centrifuga. Proporcionar adequada blindagem
para proteger todos os transeuntes.

Perforacion de placas apiladas

Esto no es posible con la Integrex debido a un
disco que se forma cuando el taladro a través
de las placas.

Precaucion:

Durante las operaciones a través de agujeros,
una babosa o disco se produce como la
herramienta provocando saltos de la pieza.
Cuando la perforacion es estacionaria y

la pieza esté girando, este disco puede

ser lanzado desde el plato por la fuerza
centrifuga. Proporcionar la proteccion
adecuada para proteger a todos los
transelintes.

PALR@ .| 11
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\V/@ RTEX DR”LLS - TROUBLESHOOTING H Soluc3o de problemas | Soluccién de problemas

PILOT DRILL CRACKING

On Lathes:

+ Verify that the tool is centered correctly. Readjust
machine, if necessary.

+ Check clamping accuracy (tool andworkpiece).

Em Tornos:
+ Verifique se a ferramenta esté centrada
correctamente. Reajustar a maquina caso
necessario.

 Verifique a precisdo do aperto (ferramento e peca).

Tornos en:

+ Compruebe que la herramienta se centra
correctamente. Reajustar la maquina, si es necesario.
+ Verificar la precision de sujecion (herramientay
pieza de trabajo) para una posible mejora.

INSERT CRACKING

+ Use tougher carbide grade.
+ Check clamping accuracy (tool and workpiece) for
possible run out.

+ Use classes de graus mais duras.

+ Verifique a precisdo do aperto (ferramenta e peca).

+ Uso mas duras de carburo de grado.
- Verificar la precision de sujecion (herramienta y
pieza de trabajo) para su posible run out.

EXCESSIVE INSERT WEAR

~_

+ Use coated pilot drill.

« Increase coolant pressure and volume.
+ Reduce speed by 20%

+ Use wear & resistant carbide grade.

« Utilizar uma broca piloto revestida.

+ Aumentar o volume e a pressao do liquido de
refrigeracao.

+ Reduzir a velocidade de corte em 20%.

+ Utilizar classes de graus mais resistentes ao
desgaste.

« Utilice broca piloto revestida.

+ Aumentar la presion del refrigerante y el volumen.
+ Reduzca la velocidad en un 20%

« Utilice el desgaste y resistentes de carburo de
grado.

CHIP BREAKING NOT OPTIMAL

+ Optimize chip control for given application by using
diferent chipbreaker geometry.

* Increase cutting speed by 20%; reduce feed by 20%.

+ Optimizar o controlo da apara numa determinada
operacao outra geometria de quebra aparas.

+ Aumentar a velocidade de corte em 20% e reduzir
0 avango em 20%.

+ Optimizar el control de viruta numa dada aplicacion
mediante utilizacion de otra geometria quebra viruta
+ Aumentar la velocidad de corte en un 20%, reducir
la alimentacion en un 20%.

CHIP EVACUATION NOT OPTIMAL,
POOR DRILL HOLE QUALITY

« Increase coolant pressure and volume.
+ Increase cutting speed by 20%.

+ Aumentar o volume e a pressao do liquido de
refrigeracao.
+ Aumentar a velocidade de corte em 20%.

+ Aumentar la presion del refrigerante y el volumen.
+ Aumentar la velocidad de corte en un 20%.

SAFETY

Caution:

* During trough-hole operations, a slug or disc is produced as the tool breaks through the workpiece. When the drill is stationary
and the workpiece is rotating, this slug may be hurled from the chuck by centrifugal force. Provide adequate shielding to protect all

bystanders.

+ When drilling through, a small shoulder will be produced on breakthrough as the pilot drill is no longer

cutting.
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TREPANING DRILLS - cUTTING PARAMETERS AND ADJUSTMENTS

Pardmetros de corte e ajustes | Condiciones de corte y ajustes

Recommended Speeds and Feeds | Pardmetros de Corte Recomendados
Recomendaciones de Datos de Corte

(©)
Z
=
=
=z
(@)

UNALLOYED STEEL (-0.25%) 60-110 007-020 130345
LOW-ALLOY STEEL (0,25%") 60-110 010020 100210
LOW-ALLOY STEEL 60-110 010020 90-200

STEEL CASTING 60-110 006-0,18 120280

M STAINLESS STEEL 60-110 010020 100-240
GREY CAST IRON 60-110 014026 105280

CAST IRON WITH NODULAR CAST 60-110 014020 110195
ALUMINIUM FORGING ALLOYS 60-110 012022 250-400
COPPER AND COPPER ALLOYS 60-110 012022 180-350

Power Requirements | Requisitos de Poténcia | Requisitos de Potencia
12

1 recommended

10 —

9 ——

POWER (kW)

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

0 40 50 60 70 80 20 1001 10 120
DRILL DIA (mm)

+ The cutting fluid quantity is measured at the cutting edge of the drill

Coolant Application Chart | Tabela Aplicacao de Refrigeracao | Tabla Aplicacion de Refrigerante
40

. Ve =200 m/min fr, =03 mm/r

i MW/]///W

5 fr=015mm/r
ZZ; ke = 2750 N/mm2

20 L
W““ fy=03mmr
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W Ve = 100 m/min ke = 2750 N/mm?
5
0 50 100 150 200 250 300

DRILL DIA (mm)

Palb’t@ M B-362



SOLID CARBIDE DRILLS - cutTING PARAMETERS AND ADJUSTMENTS

Pardmetros de corte e ajustes | Condiciones de corte y ajustes

Recommended Speeds and Feeds | Pardmetros de Corte Recomendados
Recomendaciones de Datos de Corte
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UNALLOYED STEEL (-0,25%)
LOW-ALLOY STEEL (0,25%-)
HIGH-ALLOY STEEL
M STAINLESS STEEL
MALEABLE CAST IRON

GREY CAST IRON

80-100

70-100

40-70

3550

70-100

70-100

0,10-0,20

0,10-0,20

0,08-015

0,08-015

010-0,30

010-0.25

015-0.25

0,20-0,30

012-0.22

012-0.25

0,20-0,40

0,20-0.35

0,20-0,40

0,20-0,35

0,20-0,40

0,15-0,30

0,25-0,40

0,30-0.45

0,25-050

0,25-0,40

0,25-040

0,20-0.35

0,25-050

0,35-055

Coolant Application Chart | Tabela Aplicacdo de Refrigeracao | Tabla Aplicacion de Refrigerante
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SOLID CARBIDE DRILLS - TROUBLESHOOTING

Heavy wear on the cutting corners
Desgaste profundo das arestas de corte
Desgaste profundo de los gavilanse

+ Spintering on the cutting corners
+ Estilhamento das esquinas de corte
+ Astillado en las esquinas de corte

+ Check cooling lubricant. In the case of internal coolant supply, increase coolant
pressure. In the case of external coolant supply, adjust positioning of coolant jet.
Cool from both sides. ) ) -

+ Veja o lubrificante. No caso de fornecimento interno, aumente a pressao da
refrigeracao, no caso de fornecimento externo, ajuste o posicionamento do
jorro do refrigerante, esfrie ambos os lados. >

+ Compruebe el lubricante de refrigeracion. En caso de suministrode
refrigerante interno,aumente la presion del refrigerante. En caso de suministro
de refrigerante externo, ajuste el posicionamiento del chorro de refrigerante.
Enfrie desde ambos lados:

Splintering on the chisel edge
Estilhamento do fio de corte transversal
Astillado del filo de corte transversal

+ Cutting conditions + Reduce cutting speed, increase feed.
+ Condicdes de corte + Reduza a velocidade de corte, aumente o avanco.
- Condiciones de corte + Reduzca la velocidad de corte, aumente el avance.
+ Check clamping accuracy. Use hydraulic clamping chuck or high-precision
+ Clamping chuck chucking system.

+ Sistema de amarre
+ Sistema amarre

+ Comprove a precisao da fixacao utilize uma pinca de fixacdo hidraulica ou um
sistema de aperto de altaprecisao. | ) o

+ Compruebe la precision de la fijacion. Utilice una pinza de fijacion hidraulica o
un sistema de amarre de alta precision.

+ Cutting conditions
+ Condicdes de corte
+ Condiciones de corte

+ Increase feed.
+ Aumente o avanco.
+ Aumente el avance.

Built-up edge
Acrescimo do fio de corte
Recrecimiento del filo de corte

+ Insufficient coolant.
+ Refrigeracdo insuficiente
+ Refrigerante insuficiente

+ Check cooling lubricant. In the case of internal coolant supply, increase coolant
pressure. In the case of external coolant supply, adjust positioning of coolant jet.
Cool from both sides. ) ) -

» Veja o lubrificante. No caso de fornecimento interno, aumente a pressao da
refrigeracao, no caso de fornecimento externo, ajuste o posicionamento do
jorro do refrigerante, esfrie ambos lados, »

» Compruebe el lubricante de refrigeracion. En caso de suministrode
refrigerante interno, aumente la presion del refrigerante. En caso de suministro
de refrigerante externo, ajuste el posicionamiento del chorro de refrigerante.
Enfrie desde ambos lados

Splintering on the cutting edges
Estinhamento do fio de corte principal
Astillado del filo de corte principal

+ Cutting conditions + Increase speed 20-30%.
+ Condices de corte + Aumente a velocidade em uns 20% a 30%.
« Condiciones de corte + Aumente la velocidad en un 20-30%.
+ Check clamping accuracy and torque transmission. Use hydraulic clamping
+ Clamping chuck chuck or high-precision chucking system. o
. Sistema de amarre + Comprove a precisao da fixacao Utilize uma pinca de fixacao hidraulica ou um

+ Sistema amarre

sistema de aperto de alta precisao. » N )
+ Compruebe la precision de la fijacion y la transmision de par. Utilice una pinza
de fijacion hidraulica o un sistema de amarre de alta precision.

+ Cutting conditions caused by built-up edge
+ Condicdes de corte provocadas por acrescimos no fio de corte
+ Condiciones de corte provocadas por recrecimiento del filo

BC}Rteck CLétting values and, possibly increase cutting speed. Examine regularly for
uilt-up edge. ’ )

+ Veja 0s valores de corte e a ser possivel aumente a velocidade de corte.
Examine regularmente o aumento do fio de corte. )

+ Compruebe los valores de corte y a ser posible aumente la velocidad de corte.

Heavy wear on the cutting corners
Desgaste profundo dos chanfros
Desgaste profundo de los chaflanes

+ Movimento das pecas de trabalho
+ Movimiento de piezas de trabajo

de corte Examine regularmente el recrecimiento del filo de corte.
Thermal checking / Comb cracking * Cutting conditions + Inconsistent / insufficient coolant supplfy. o
Desgaste / Rotura dos chanfros + Condicdes de corte + Fornecimento de refrigeracdo, inconsistente/insuficiente.
Desgaste / Rotura de los chaflanes - Condiciones de corte + Suministro de refrigerante inconsistente/insuficiente.
«Workpi + Stabilize workpiece chucking and check stability of machine tool. |
orkpiece movement + Estabilize a fixacao da peca de trabalho e veja a estabilidade da maquina

ferramenta. ) ) .
+ Estabilice la fijacion de la pieza de trabajo y compruebe la estabilidad de la
maquina herramienta

+ Insufficient coolant
+ Refrigeracdo insuficiente
+ Refrigerante insuficiente

+ Check cooling lubricant. In the case of internal coolant supply, increase coolant
pressure. In the case of external coolant supply, adjust positioning of coolant jet.
Cool from both sides. ) ; -

*Veja o lubrificante. No caso de fornecimento interno, aumente a pressao da
refrigeracao, no caso de fornecimento externo, ajuste o posicionamentodo jorro
do refrigerante, esfrie ambos lados. | -

+ Compruebe el lubricante de refrigeracion. En caso de suministrode
refrigerante interno, aumente la presién del refrigerante. En caso de suministro
de refrigerante externo, ajuste el posicionamiento del chorro de refrigerante.
Enfrie desde ambos lados.

+ Wrong drill
+ Broca incorrecta
+ Broca incorrecta

+ Check drill tgpe, drilling depth, cooling system, and workpiece material.
+Vejao t:jpo e broca, a profundidade do furo, o sistema de refrigeracao e o
material de trabalho. ) .

+ Compruebe el tipo de broca, la profundidad de taladrado, el sistema de
refrigeracion y el material de trabajo.

+ Check cutting parameters at exit. Reduce feed 15-20% prior to breakout,

) g”tt('j”% cor:jditionf . Rtevisg 0s ;garametros de corte de saida. Reduza o avanco em uns 15% a 20%
+ CondicGes de corte antes da rotura. )
« Condiciones de corte * Revise los parametros de corte de la salida. Reduzca el avance en un 15-20%
antes de la rotura.
. " + Check cutting values, increase cutting speed, or reduce feed.
.G g Check cutting values, i i d, or reduce feed
CUtt('jU% CO':j |t|onf + Comprove os valores de corte, aumente a velocidade de corte e reduza o
+ CondicGes de corte avango. )
. Condiciones de corte ;gaor?ggruebe los valores de corte, aumente la velocidad de corte o reduzca el
+ Check clamping accuracy and torque transmission. Use hydraulic clamping
le too bi + Clamping chuck chuck or high-precision chucking system. o
Hole too big .G + Comprove a precisao da fixacao Utilize uma pinca de fixacdo hidraulica ou um
Furo demasiado grande S!stema deamarre sistema de aperto de alta precisdo. | L - )
Orificio demasiado grande * Sistema amarre + Compruebe la precision de la fijacion y la transmision de par. Utilice una pinza

de fijacion hidraulica o un sistema de amarre de alta precision.

+ Wrong drill
* Broca incorrecta
+ Broca incorrecta

+ Check drill diameter. Please notice that drills are ground to a positive tolerance.
Check concentric running. -

+ Veja o diametro da broca. Assegure-se que as brocas estao ligadas a uma
tolerancia %osmva; Comprove que o funcionamento é concéntrico.

+ Compruebe el didmetro de la broca. Asegtirese de que las brocas estan
conectadas a una tolerancia positiva. Compruebe el funcionamiento concéntrico.
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Solucdo de problemas | Soluccién de problemas

Hole too small
Furo demasiado pequeno
Orificio demasiado pequefio

+ Insufficient coolant
+ Refrigeracdo insuficiente
+ Refrigerante insuficiente

+ Check cooling lubricant. In the case of internal coolant supply, increase coolant .
pressure. In the case of external coolant supply, adjusting positioning of coolant jet.
Cool from both sides. ) ) -

+ Veja o lubrificante. No caso de fornecimento interno, aumente a pressao da
refrigeracao, no caso de fornecimento externo, ajuste o posicionamento do jorro do
refrigerante, esfrieambos lados, o )

+ Compruebe el lubricante de refrigeracion. En caso de suministro de refrigerante
interno, aumente la presion del refrigerante .En caso de suministro de refrigerante
Ie)aterno, ajuste el posicionamiento del chorro de refrigerante. Enfrie desde ambos
ados.

+ Cutting conditions + Reduce cutting speed: increase feed.

+ Condicoes de corte + Reduza a velocidade de corte, aumente o avanco.
+ Condiciones de corte + Reduzca la velocidad de corte, aumente el avance.
+ Wrong drill + Check cutting-edge diameter.

+ Broca incorrecta
- Broca incorrecta

+ Veja o diametro do fio de corte.
« Compruebe el didmetro del filo de corte.

Hole not cylindrical
Furo ndo esta recto
Orificio no es recto

+ Clamping chuck
+ Sistema de amarre
+ Sistema amarre

+ Check clampinﬁ accuracy and torque transmission. Use hydraulic clamping chuck or
high-precision chucking system. - N ) L

+ Veja a precisdo da fixagao e a transmicdo do par. Utilize uma pina de fixacao
hidraulica ou um sistema de aperto de alta precisao. - )

+ Compruebe la precision de [a fijacion y la transmision de par. Utilice una pinza de
fijacion hidraulica o un sistema de amarre de alta precision.

+ Workpiece movement
+ Movimento das pegas de trabalho
* Movimiento de piezas de trabajo

+ Stabilize workpiece chucking and check stability of machine tool.

+ Estabilize a fixacao da peca de trabalho e veja a estabilidade da maquina ferramenta.

;]Establljcetla fijacion dela pieza de trabajo y compruebe la estabilidad de la maquina
erramienta.

+ Wrong drill
+ Broca incorreta
* Broca incorrecta

+ Check drill type and drilling depth. Use longer drills
+ Veja o tipo de broca e a profundidade do furo. Utilize brocas mais largas.
+ Compruebe el tipo de broca y la profundidad de taladrado. Utilice brocas més largas.

+ Cutting conditions
+ Condicoes de corte
+ Condiciones de corte

+ Reduce feed at entry.
+ Reduza 0 avanco de entrada.
+ Reduzca el avance de la entrada.

+ Clamping chuck
+ Sistema de amarre
+ Sistema amarre

+ Check clamping accuracy and torque transmission.Use hydraulic clamping chuck or
high-precision chucking system. - N ) L

+ Veja a precisao da fixagao e a transmicao do par. Utilize uma pinca de fixacdo
hidraulica ou um sistema de aperto de alta precisao. - )

+ Compruebe la precision de la fijacion y la transmisién de par. Utilice una pinza de
fijacion hidraulica o un sistema de amarre de alta precision.

Drill Breakage
Rotura da broca
Rotura de broca

+ Workpiece movement
+ Movimento das pecas de trabalho
* Movimiento de piezas de trabajo

+ Stabilize workpiece chucking and check stability of machine tool.

+ Estabilize a fixacao da peca de trabalho e veja a estabilidade da maquina ferramenta.

hEstablecetIa fijacion de'la pieza de trabajo y compruebe la estabilidad de la maquina
erramienta.

+ Wrong drill
+ Broca incorreta
+ Broca incorrecta

« Check drill tgpe, drilling depth, cooling system, and workpiece material. )

aV(gJa é) ﬂ]po e broca, a profundidade do furo, o sistema de refrigeracao e o material
e trabalho.

+ Compruebe el tipo de broca, la profundidad de taladrado, el sistema de refrigeracion

y el material de trabajo.

+ Insufficient coolant
+ Refrigeracdo insuficiente
+ Refrigerante insuficiente

+ Check cooling lubricant. In the case of internal coolant supply, increase coolant .
pressure. In the case of external coolant supply, adjusting positioning of coolant jet.
Cool from both sides. ) ) -

+ Veja o lubrificante. No caso de fornecimento interno, aumente a pressao da
refrigeracao, no caso de fornecimento externo, ajuste o posicionamento do jorro do
refrigerante, esfrieambos lados, o )

+ Compruebe el lubricante de refrigeracion. En caso de suministro de refrigerante
interno, aumente la presion del refrigerante .En caso de suministro de refrigerante
Ie)aterno, ajuste el posicionamiento del chorro de refrigerante. Enfrie desde ambos
ados.

+ Cutting conditions
+ Condicoes de corte
+ Condiciones de corte

+ Check cutting values, and possibly reduce feed.
+ Comprove os valores de corte, aumente a velocidade de corte e reduza o avanco.
+ Compruebe los valores de corte y a ser posible reduzca el avance.

+ Clamping chuck
+ Sistema de amarre

. Cltweck torque transmission. Use hydraulic clamping chuck or high-precision chucking
system. . . . N .
+ Comprove a transmissao do par. Utilize uma pinca de fixacao hidraulica ou um

Splintering on the cutting corners
Estilhamento das esquinas de corte
Astillado en las esquinas de corte

+ Movimento das pecas de trabalho
* Movimiento de piezas de trabajo

o sistema de aperto de alta precisao.
Sistema amarre + Compruebe la transmisic}J)n de par. Utilice una pinza de fijacion hidraulica o un
sistema de amarre de alta precision.
 Workpiece moverment « Stabilize workpiece chucking and check stability of machine tool.

+ Estabilize a fixacao da peca de trabalho e veja a estabilidade da maquina ferramenta.
E]Establljcetla fijacion de la pieza de trabajo y compruebe la estabilidad de la maquina
erramienta.

+ Wrong drill
+ Broca incorreta
+ Broca incorrecta

I- Cheded'ﬂi” type, drilling depth, cooling system, and workpiece material. Possibly, use
onger drill.

. Cgmprove o tipo de broca, a profundidade do furo, sistema de refrigeracdo e o
material de trabalho. A ser possivel utilize uma broca mais larga. L

+ Compruebe el tipo de broca, la profundidad de taladrado, sistema de refrigeracion y
material de trabajo. A ser posible, utilice una broca mas larga.

+ Insufficient coolant .
+ Refrigeracdo insuficiente
+ Refrigerante insuficiente

+ Check cooling lubricant. In the case of internal coolant supply, increase coolant |
pressure. In the case of external coolant supply, adjusting positioning of coolant jet.
Cool from both sides. . ) N

+ Veja o lubrificante. No caso de fornecimento interno, aumente a pressao da
refrigeracao, no caso de fornecimento externo, ajuste o posicionamento do jorro do
refrigerante, esfrieambos lados, o )

+ Compruebe el lubricante de refrigeracion. En caso de suministro de refrigerante
interno, aumente la presion del refrigerante .En caso de suministro de refrigerante
Ie)aterno, ajuste el posicionamiento del chorro de refrigerante. Enfrie desde ambos
ados.

+ Cutting conditions
+ Condicoes de corte
+ Condiciones de corte

+ Check cutting values, and possibly reduce feed.
+ Comprove os valores de corte, aumente a velocidade de corte e reduza o avanco.
+ Compruebe los valores de corte y a ser posible reduzca el avance.
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